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K 1 US13 NORTH DUPONT BO MAIN ST., RD. 65

K 1 US13 NORTH DUPONT BO    0.37 MAIN ST., RD. 65 24730 0 2

K 1 US13 NORTH DUPONT BO    0.88 DEL. 6, COMMERCE ST. 20647 14 2

K 1 US13 NORTH DUPONT BO    1.17 DEL. 300, GLENWOOD A 20102 14 2

K 1 US13 NORTH DUPONT BO    1.40 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 22296 17 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI COLLEGE ROAD

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    0.34 COLLEGE ROAD 51746 0 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    0.50 ENT. TO DOVER DOWNS 37768 20 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    0.88 ENT.TO DOVER MALL 43144 14 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    1.91 SCARBOROUGH RD., RD. 46431 3 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    2.17 N.DOVER LIMITS (RD10 38670 14 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    3.96 DEL. 42, FAST LANDIN 29053 13 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    7.31 BIG OAK ROAD 22471 20 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    8.18 SMYRNA TOLL PLAZA RO 23926 20 2

K 2 US13 NORTH DUPONT HI    8.87 SMYRNA-LEIPSIC RD., 25200 17 2

K 2A WEST BIG WOODS ROAD END

K 2A WEST BIG WOODS ROAD    0.36 END 629 0 4

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR WEBBS LN., RD. 192

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR    0.39 WEBBS LN., RD. 192 9131 0 2

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR    0.98 LYNNHAVEN DR. 8786 13 2

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR    1.21 WYOMING AVE. 7484 12 2

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR    1.94 WATER ST., RD. 72 7898 12 2

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR    2.12 NORTH ST., RD. 73 7052 14 2

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR    2.19 W. LOOCKERMAN ST., R 7177 12 2

K 3 US13A SOUTH GOVERNOR    2.44 DEL. 8, DIVISION ST. 4889 14 2

K 3 US13A NORTH GOVERNOR    3.07 COLUMBIA AVE. 5101 14 2

K 3 US13A GOVERNORS BOUL    3.30 WALKER RD., RD. 70 4269 12 2

K 3 US13A NORTH STATE ST    3.86 U.S.13, RD. 2, S.B. 11485 12 2

K 3A SOUTHBEE DRIVE U.S. 13, RD. 24

K 3A SOUTHBEE DRIVE    0.17 U.S. 13, RD. 24 820 19 3

K 3B LEPORE DRIVE US 13, RD. 7

K 3B LEPORE DRIVE    0.16 US 13, RD. 7 3845 0 4

K 4 US13A UPPER KING ROA OLIN DILL ROAD

K 4 US13A UPPER KING ROA    0.81 OLIN DILL ROAD 3603 0 3

K 4 US13A UPPER KING ROA    1.78 MAIN ST., RD. 30 3422 19 3

K 4 US13A UPPER KING ROA    3.66 WILDER ROAD 3652 13 3

K 4 US13A UPPER KING ROA    4.53 VOSHELLS MILL ROAD 4366 15 3

K 4 US13A UPPER KING ROA    4.64 SOUTH STREET 9378 17 3

K 4 US13A S. MAIN STREET    4.92 CAMDEN-WYOMING AVENU 5411 14 3

K 4 US13A N. MAIN STREET    5.40 CHAPEL DRIVE 5767 15 3

K 4 US13A OLD CAMDEN ROA    5.72 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY 5144 15 3

K 4A CABOOSE ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 24

K 4A CABOOSE ROAD    0.09 U.S. 13, RD. 24 4119 0 4
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K 5 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI JACKSON DITCH ROAD

K 5 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    0.67 JACKSON DITCH ROAD 21343 0 2

K 5 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    5.76 DEL. 12, RD. 34 17388 12 5

K 5 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    5.89 MEMORIAL AVENUE 20512 0 2

K 5 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    8.25 IRISH HILL RD. 20509 18 2

K 6 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI SCHOOL ST., RD. 117

K 6 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    2.26 SCHOOL ST., RD. 117 16929 0 5

K 6 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    4.23 TOWER HILL RD., RD. 18313 0 5

K 6 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    6.23 MILFORD HARRINGTON H 16464 12 5

K 7 BAY ROAD RD . 356 E.B

K 7 BAY ROAD    0.68 RD . 356 E.B 17360 0 2

K 7 BAY ROAD    1.01 LAFFERTY LN., RD. 34 16263 17 2

K 7 BAY ROAD    2.08 RAMP 702-4 22572 12 2

K 7 BAY ROAD    2.30 COURT ST., RD. 67, W 19384 19 2

K 7 US13 BAY ROAD    2.44 LOOCKERMAN ST., RD. 44037 14 2

K 7 US13 BAY ROAD    2.60 EAST DIVISION STREET 38942 13 2

K 7 US13 BAY ROAD    2.94 N. E. KINGS HIGHWAY 33423 13 2

K 7 US13 BAY ROAD    4.05 U.S. 13A, RD. 3, RD. 40717 10 2

K 7A TRAP SHOOTERS ROAD DEL 1, BAY RD. RD 8

K 7A TRAP SHOOTERS ROAD    0.44 DEL 1, BAY RD. RD 8 1468 20 6

K 8 US113 NORTH DUPONT B DEL. 14, N.W .FRONT

K 8 US113 NORTH DUPONT B    0.20 DEL. 14, N.W .FRONT 23800 0 2

K 8 US113 NORTH DUPONT B    0.43 SHOPPING CENTER ENT. 22832 14 2

K 8 US113 NORTH DUPONT B    1.58 NORTH WALNUT STREET 24007 0 2

K 8 US113 BAY ROAD    2.28 BAY RD. SR1 16117 19 2

K 8 SR1 BAY ROAD    6.00 EXIT 83 TO S. FREDER 35386 13 2

K 8 SR1 BAY ROAD    7.77 EXIT 86 TO N. FREDER 35758 13 5

K 8 SR1 BAY ROAD    9.10 EXIT 88 TO BOWERS BE 37615 17 2

K 8 SR1 BAY ROAD   10.24 LITTLE HEAVEN RD EXI 34171 9 1

K 8 SR1 BAY ROAD   12.51 TRAP SHOOTERS RD. 29904 0 1

K 8 SR1 BAY ROAD   14.04 EXIT 91 KITTS HUMMOC 29924 0 1

K 8 SR1 BAY ROAD   15.83 OLD LEBANONRD 29945 0 1

K 8A SR1 MILFORD-BYPASS DEL 1, BAY RD., RD.

K 8A SR1 MILFORD-BYPASS    2.31 DEL 1, BAY RD., RD. 21073 18 8

K 8B FRONTAGE ROAD CUL DE SAC

K 8B FRONTAGE ROAD    0.46 CUL DE SAC 128 0 4

K 9 SR6 EAST COMMERCE ST SMYRNA LANDING RD

K 9 SR6 EAST COMMERCE ST    0.69 SMYRNA LANDING RD 4748 0 3

K 9 SR6 WOODLAND BEACH R    1.02 E. END OF RD. 64 1710 15 3

K 9 SR6 WOODLAND BEACH R    2.30 LIGHTHOUSE RD., RD. 1095 15 7

K 9 SR6 WOODLAND BEACH R    8.05 DELAWARE AVE., RD. 3 455 15 7

K 9A EAST COMMERCE STREET N. ALBRIGHT DR.

K 9A EAST COMMERCE STREET    0.10 N. ALBRIGHT DR. 191 0 4

K 9B EAST COMMERCE STREET E. COMMERCE ST, RD.

K 9B EAST COMMERCE STREET    0.07 E. COMMERCE ST, RD. 336 0 4

K 10 FREDERICA ROAD    0.98 MARKET ST 2260 19 5
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K 10 FREDERICA ROAD    1.60 DAVID ST. 1688 0 2

K 10 SR12 FREDERICA ROAD    1.65 FRONT ST. 1731 0 2

K 10 SR12 FREDERICA ROAD    2.02 STATE RD 1 N EXIT 1710 0 3

K 10 SR12 FREDERICA ROAD    2.17 DEL. 1 BAY RD. RD. 8 1432 0 3

K 10A PENDING AS OF 08/29/ END OF ROAD

K 10A PENDING AS OF 08/29/    0.19 END OF ROAD 1213 0 3

K 11 SR9 HAY POINT LANDIN DEL. 6, RD. 9

K 11 SR9 HAY POINT LANDIN    3.28 DEL. 6, RD. 9 688 19 6

K 12 SMYRNA LEIPSIC ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 1, N.B.

K 12 SR9 SMYRNA LEIPSIC R    1.72 DEL. 9, HAY PT. LAND 1762 14 6

K 12 SMYRNA LEIPSIC ROAD    6.35 U.S. 13, RD. 1, N.B. 1397 19 7

K 12A THOMPSON ROAD END

K 12A THOMPSON ROAD    0.05 END 23 0 4

K 12B OLD DENNY ROAD THOMPSON RD., RD. 12

K 12B OLD DENNY ROAD    0.07 THOMPSON RD., RD. 12 25 0 4

K 12C WOODLAWN DRIVE SMYRNA-LEIPSIC RD.,

K 12C WOODLAWN DRIVE    0.08 SMYRNA-LEIPSIC RD., 24 19 4

K 13 FRONT STREET    0.12 TEXAS LANE 1274 0 7

K 13 MAIN STREET    0.34 LOMBARD STREET 255 20 7

K 13 FRONT STREET    0.52 FRONT STREET 256 17 7

K 14 SR42 FAST LANDING RO E. DENNYS RD., RD. 3

K 14 SR42 FAST LANDING RO    0.52 MEADOW GREEN AVENUE 891 20 3

K 14 SR42 FAST LANDING RO    2.37 E. DENNYS RD., RD. 3 881 0 6

K 14 SR42 FAST LANDING RO    3.73 FRONT ST 782 15 6

K 14 SR42 Second Street    3.91 DEL. 9, DENNY ST., R 552 19 6

K 14A FRONT STREET DEL. 9, DENNY ST.

K 14A FRONT STREET    0.16 DEL. 9, DENNY ST. 547 0 7

K 14B EMERGENCY ACCESS RAM DEL.42, RD. 14

K 14B EMERGENCY ACCESS RAM    0.21 DEL.42, RD. 14 24 0 4

K 14C EMERGENCY ACCESS RAM DEL. 42, RD. 14

K 14C EMERGENCY ACCESS RAM    0.12 DEL. 42, RD. 14 14 0 7

K 15 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE WHITE OAK RD., RD. 6

K 15 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE    2.44 WHITE OAK RD., RD. 6 1572 0 6

K 15 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE    4.86 LEIPSIC RD., RD. 334 2272 15 6

K 15 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE    6.01 FRONT STREET 2186 15 6

K 15 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE    6.31 SECOND STREET 1786 15 6

K 15 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE    6.43 FRONT ST., RD 14A 1786 20 6

K 16 SR8 KINGS HIGHWAY    0.25 PARK DRIVE 10170 12 2

K 16 SR8 EAST DIVISION ST    0.45 BAY ROAD ROUTE US13 6405 15 2

K 16 SR8 EAST DIVISION ST    0.98 WILLIS RD. 6181 15 2

K 16 SR8 NORTH LITTLE CRE    1.21 ACORN LN. 4237 15 2

K 16 SR8 NORTH LITTLE CRE    1.69 RT1 OVERPASS 2750 13 2

K 16 SR8 NORTH LITTLE CRE    1.88 FOX RD. 1050 15 3
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K 16 SR8 NORTH LITTLE CRE    4.08 MAIN ST. 742 15 7

K 16 SR8 MAIN STREET    4.09 BAYSIDE DRIVE ROUTE 787 15 7

K 16 SR9 MAIN STREET    4.95 S. LITTLE CREEK RD. 1571 15 6

K 17 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE PICKERING BEACH ROAD

K 17 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE    2.14 PICKERING BEACH ROAD 2123 0 6

K 17 SR9 BAYSIDE DRIVE    4.09 MAIN ST RD 16 1491 0 6

K 18 BOWERS BEACH ROAD BAYVIEW AVENUE

K 18 BOWERS BEACH ROAD    2.94 BAYVIEW AVENUE 1202 0 7

K 18 MAIN STREET    3.58 MURDERKILL RIVER 828 14 7

K 18A NORTH FLACK AVENUE DEAD END

K 18A NORTH FLACK AVENUE    0.33 DEAD END 183 0 7

K 18B MAIN STREET BAY SHORE DR.

K 18B MAIN STREET    0.20 BAY SHORE DR. 247 0 7

K 18C WHITWELLS DELIGHT RO END

K 18C WHITWELLS DELIGHT RO    0.46 END 80 0 7

K 19 THOMPSONVILLE  ROAD PARIS KIRBY RD.

K 19 CHURCHHILL  ROAD    0.21 MONTOUR DR. 1276 0 3

K 19 THOMPSONVILLE  ROAD    0.37 S. RT1 EXIT RAMP 1369 0 3

K 19 THOMPSONVILLE  ROAD    0.60 N. RT1 EXIT RAMP 1506 0 3

K 19 THOMPSONVILLE  ROAD    1.90 PARIS KIRBY RD. 1353 0 7

K 19 THOMPSONVILLE  ROAD    3.97 SCOTTS CORNER ROAD 1022 19 7

K 19 THOMPSONVILLE  ROAD    4.15 BENNETTS PIER ROAD 1059 0 7

K 19A BENNETTS PIER ROAD BENNETTS PIER RD., R

K 19A BENNETTS PIER ROAD    0.17 BENNETTS PIER RD., R 191 20 7

K 19B MONTOUR DRIVE    0.48 PATRICK HENRY LN. 500 0 4

K 20 NORTH WALNUT STREET N.W. FRONT ST., RD.

K 20 NORTH WALNUT STREET    0.08 N.W. FRONT ST., RD. 4888 0 3

K 20 NORTH WALNUT STREET    0.99 N. REHOBOTH BLVD., R 4888 12 3

K 20 SR1B NORTH WALNUT ST    1.37 DEL. 1, BAY RD., RD. 3290 18 3

K 21 SR1B NORTH REHOBOTH N. WALNUT ST., RD. 2

K 21 SR1B NORTH REHOBOTH    0.94 N. WALNUT ST., RD. 2 7334 19 3

K 22 SR14 NORTHWEST FRONT N. REHOBOTH BLVD., R

K 22 SR14 NORTHWEST FRONT    1.45 N. REHOBOTH BLVD., R 4827 0 2

K 23 FOREST STREET WEST ST.

K 23 FOREST STREET    0.32 WEST ST. 7580 0 2

K 23 FOREST STREET    0.43 W. LOOCKERMAN ST. 7924 15 2

K 23 WEST LOOCKERMAN STRE    0.62 U.S. 13A, GOVERNORS 7133 12 2

K 23 WEST LOOCKERMAN STRE    0.76 STATE ST. RD 27 6467 17 2

K 23 EAST LOOCKERMAN STRE    0.94 LEGISLATIVE AVE. 8006 19 2

K 23 EAST LOOCKERMAN STRE    1.38 U.S. 13, RD. 7 6205 20 2

K 23A HUNN ROAD LOOCKERMAN ST.

K 23A HUNN ROAD    0.14 LOOCKERMAN ST. 141 0 4
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K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI CANTERBURY RD.

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    0.25 IRISH HILL RD. 23990 0 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    3.50 CANTERBURY RD. 25737 0 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    4.66 S. CAMDEN LIMITS 25741 0 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    4.82 CAMDEN-WYOMING AVENU 35463 12 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    4.95 OLD NORTH ROAD 36626 14 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    5.24 SHAMROCK AVENUE 36050 14 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    5.49 U.S. 13A, RD. 4 36113 14 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    5.84 SOUTH GOVERNORS AVEN 38782 12 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    6.09 TAYLOR DRIVE NORTH 36134 12 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    6.59 PUNCHEON RUN OFF RAM 30763 12 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    6.84 SOUTH STATE STREET 20089 12 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    8.24 MARTIN LUTHER KING J 24011 12 2

K 24 US13 SOUTH DUPONT HI    8.38 BAY ROAD ROUTE US13 16927 19 2

K 25 SOUTH STATE STREET ROOSEVELT AVE. (H25-

K 25 SOUTH STATE STREET    0.22 ROOSEVELT AVE. (H25- 10049 0 2

K 25 SOUTH STATE STREET    1.00 WATER ST., RD. 72 8642 19 2

K 25 SOUTH STATE STREET    1.24 LOOCKERMAN ST., RD. 5959 13 2

K 25 SOUTH STATE STREET    1.50 DEL. 8, DIVISION ST. 6195 13 2

K 25 NORTH STATE STREET    2.33 U.S. 13A, N. GOVERNO 6429 12 2

K 25A STATE ST ROAD END

K 25A STATE ST ROAD    0.09 END 38 19 4

K 26 SR10A SORGHUM MILL R S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2

K 26 SR10A SORGHUM MILL R    0.15 S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2 5507 0 3

K 26 SORGHUM MILL ROAD    1.15 RD. 356A 2783 19 3

K 27 CLAPHAM ROAD    2.40 SOPHERS ROW 9737 0 2

K 27 CLAPHAM ROAD    3.16 WALNUT ST 9212 13 2

K 27 NORTH MAIN STREET    3.56 QUAKER HILL RD 7364 14 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    3.84 WOODLEYTOWN RD. 9736 20 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    4.19 GRANDVIEW DR. 11087 0 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    5.42 LOCUST GROVE RD. 12542 0 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    5.91 RISING SUN RD. 13938 12 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    6.13 SORGHUM MILL RD. 11749 12 2

K 27 SR10A S STATE STREET    7.26 LEBANON RD. 12520 0 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    7.76 OLD MILL RD 14001 0 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    8.40 WEBBS LN. 12902 0 2

K 27 S STATE STREET    8.81 DUPONT HWY RT13 11803 0 2

K 29 CAMDEN-WYOMING AVENU LAYTON AVE., RD. 190

K 29 CAMDEN-WYOMING AVENU    0.18 LAYTON AVE., RD. 190 7313 0 3

K 29 CAMDEN-WYOMING AVENU    0.37 DEL. 10, W. CAMDEN L 6119 15 3

K 29 SR10 CAMDEN-WYOMING    1.00 U.S. 13A, N. MAIN ST 6827 15 3

K 29 SR10 CAMDEN-WYOMING    1.25 U.S. 13, RD. 24 8310 15 3

K 29 SR10 CAMDEN-WYOMING    1.35 CAMDEN LIMITS, RD. 3 14488 15 2

K 29 RISING SUN ROAD    2.99 S. STATE ST., RD. 27 3857 15 3

K 29A TURTLE DRIVE END

K 29A TURTLE DRIVE    0.08 END 45 0 4

K 30 SR10A WALNUT SHADE R    0.53 UPPER KING ALT 13 3081 19 3

K 30 SR10A WALNUT SHADE R    1.61 PEACHTREE RUN RD., R 4095 15 3

K 30 SR10A WALNUT SHADE R    3.78 RISING SUN RD., RD. 3246 14 3
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K 31 IRISH HILL ROAD CANTERBURY RD., RD.

K 31 IRISH HILL ROAD    0.16 CANTERBURY RD., RD. 3729 0 3

K 31 IRISH HILL ROAD    1.92 PEACHTREE RUN 3000 15 3

K 31 IRISH HILL ROAD    2.29 WOODLEYTOWN RD 37706 20 3

K 31 IRISH HILL ROAD    5.16 EAST WALNUT STREET 2191 17 3

K 32 EVENS ROAD GUILDEN STREET

K 32 EVENS ROAD    0.13 GUILDEN STREET 2366 0 3

K 32 EVENS ROAD    0.74 U.S. 13, RD. 5 2406 12 3

K 33 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD IRISH HILL RD., RD.

K 33 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD    2.97 IRISH HILL RD., RD. 4070 19 5

K 33 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD    3.20 U.S. 13, RD. 24 7564 19 2

K 34 SR12 MIDSTATE ROAD CANTERBURY RD., RD.

K 34 SR12 MIDSTATE ROAD    2.40 CANTERBURY RD., RD. 2701 0 5

K 34 SR12 MIDSTATE ROAD    5.14 CARPENTER BRIDGE RD. 1829 18 5

K 34 SR12 JOHNNYCAKE LAND    5.33 EAST ELEMENTARY SCHO 4178 19 5

K 34 SR12 FRONT STREET    5.59 DAVID ST., RD 34 WB 4438 17 2

K 34 SR12 DAVID STREET    5.87 DAVID STREET 4310 14 2

K 35 CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA CANTERBURY ROAD ROUT

K 35 CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA    4.61 CANTERBURY ROAD ROUT 1491 0 5

K 35 CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA    6.24 ROESVILLE RD 1654 14 5

K 35 CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA    7.20 JOHNNY CAKE LANDING 1725 0 5

K 35A CARPENTER BRIDGE COU CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA

K 35A CARPENTER BRIDGE COU    0.18 CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA 164 0 7

K 36 SR14 MILFORD-HARRING BROAD ST., RD. 37

K 36 SR14 MILFORD-HARRING    3.40 BROAD ST., RD. 37 6409 0 2

K 36 SR14 MILFORD-HARRING    6.14 DEL. 15, RD. 388 7723 14 5

K 36 SR14 MILFORD-HARRING    7.07 WILLIAMSVILLE RD., R 9484 14 2

K 36 SR14 MILFORD-HARRING    7.20 MASTEN CIRCLE 12291 11 2

K 36 SR14 MILFORD-HARRING    7.42 US 113, N DUPONT BLV 12465 15 2

K 37 BROAD STREET N. HOUSTON LIMITS

K 37 BROAD STREET    0.38 N. HOUSTON LIMITS 586 0 4

K 37 BROAD STREET    0.84 DEL. 14, RD. 36 1182 14 7

K 38 Clayton AVENUE WILSON AVENUE

K 38 Clayton AVENUE    0.23 WILSON AVENUE 1340 0 3

K 38 SR15 Duck Creek Road    0.86 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 1247 15 3

K 39 SR6 MILLINGTON ROAD SEWELL BRANCH RD., R

K 39 SR6 MILLINGTON ROAD    0.72 SEWELL BRANCH RD., R 1410 20 6

K 39 SR6 MILLINGTON ROAD    3.15 DEL. 42, RD. 44 2073 19 6

K 39 SR6 MILLINGTON ROAD    5.42 DUCK CREEK RD 1717 15 6

K 39 SR6 MILLINGTON ROAD    6.71 DUCK CREEK RD 2121 0 6

K 39 SR6 MAIN STREET    7.12 W. DUCK CREEK RD., R 2245 19 3

K 39 SR6 MAIN STREET    7.23 CLAYTON AVE. RD 38 5206 0 3

K 39 SR6 MAIN STREET    7.46 DICKERSON STREET 4442 19 3

K 39 SR6 SMYRNA-CLAYTON B    7.87 WEST GLENWOOD AVENUE 6344 19 3

K 39 SMYRNA-CLAYTON BOULE    8.43 W COMERCE ST 2420 19 3

K 39 WEST COMMERCE STREET    8.80 S. MAIN STREET 3904 0 3
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K 39 EAST COMMERCE STREET    8.99 U.S.13, RD. 1 3510 13 3

K 40 SCHOOL LANE DEL. 6, RD. 39

K 40 SCHOOL LANE    0.46 DEL. 6, RD. 39 1964 0 3

K 41 SR300 SUDLERSVILLE R DEL. 44, RD. 48

K 41 SR300 SUDLERSVILLE R    0.33 DEL. 44, RD. 48 1945 19 5

K 41 SR300 SUDLERSVILLE R    4.58 DEL. 11, ROAD 46 1658 19 5

K 41 SR300 SUDLERSVILLE R    5.36 COMMERCE ST 5347 12 5

K 41 SR300 WHEATLEYS POND    6.38 BRYN ZION RD 3985 18 5

K 41 SR300 WHEATLEYS POND    7.51 ALLEY CORNER ROAD 5116 0 5

K 41 SR300 WHEATLEYS POND    8.78 COLDWATER DRIVE 4149 12 5

K 41 SR300 WHEATLEYS POND   10.80 SMYRNA-CLAYTON BOULE 8512 14 2

K 41A DICKERSON STREET MAIN ST., RD. 39

K 41A DICKERSON STREET    0.32 MAIN ST., RD. 39 1171 0 3

K 42 BRENFORD ROAD RT 13 DUPONT BLVD

K 42 SR15 BRENFORD ROAD    0.66 MT FRIENDSHIP RD. 1875 0 6

K 42 BRENFORD ROAD    4.69 RT 13 DUPONT BLVD 1451 0 3

K 44 SR42 BLACKISTON ROAD UNDERWODDS CNR. RD.,

K 44 SR42 BLACKISTON ROAD    2.17 UNDERWODDS CNR. RD., 2542 0 6

K 44 SR42 BLACKISTON ROAD    3.01 CHANCE RD 3058 15 6

K 44 SR42 BLACKISTON ROAD    3.73 DEL. 300, MAIN ST., 3282 15 6

K 44A SPENCER DRIVE DEL.42, RD. 44

K 44A SPENCER DRIVE    0.39 DEL.42, RD. 44 27 20 7

K 45 SR42 SEVEN HICKORIES WHITETAIL RUN

K 45 SR42 SEVEN HICKORIES    0.54 WHITETAIL RUN 4881 0 6

K 45 SR42 SEVEN HICKORIES    2.02 BRENFORD RD 4775 0 6

K 45 SR42 SEVEN HICKORIES    3.14 KENTON RD. 5592 0 6

K 45 SR42 SEVEN HICKORIES    4.32 FOX POINTE DR 5214 0 6

K 45 SR42 MAIN STREET    4.49 COMMERCE ST., RD. 92 4429 0 3

K 45 SR42 MAIN STREET    4.77 HOLLY OAK LN 6061 0 3

K 45 SR42 MAIN STREET    5.10 U.S. 13, RD. 2 SB, E 5674 0 3

K 46 SR11 ARTHURSVILLE RO BURRIS ROAD

K 46 SR11 ARTHURSVILLE RO    0.50 BURRIS ROAD 2163 0 6

K 46 SR11 ARTHURSVILLE RO    1.90 FORDS CNR. RD., RD. 1421 15 6

K 46 SR11 ARTHURSVILLE RO    4.35 DEL. 300, RD. 41 1669 0 6

K 47 SR11 ARTHURSVILLE RO LEAGER RD

K 47 SR11 ARTHURSVILLE RO    2.08 LEAGER RD 1670 19 6

K 47 SR11 ARTHURSVILLE RO    2.58 DEL. 44, MAIN ST. 2271 18 6

K 48 SR44 EVERETTS CORNER FORDS CNR. RD., RD.

K 48 SR44 EVERETTS CORNER    1.39 FORDS CNR. RD., RD. 1275 0 5

K 48 SR44 EVERETTS CORNER    2.89 MAIN ST 1338 18 5

K 49 SR44 MAIN STREET E. HARTLY LIMITS

K 49 SR44 MAIN STREET    0.36 E. HARTLY LIMITS 3049 0 5

K 49 SR44 HARTLY ROAD    3.76 DEL. 8, RD. 50 3279 14 5

K 49A NORTH STREET REHAK DR. (END)
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K 49A NORTH STREET    0.17 REHAK DR. (END) 37 0 7

K 50 SR8 HALLTOWN ROAD SLAUGHTER STATION RD

K 50 SR8 HALLTOWN ROAD    2.55 SLAUGHTER STATION RD 2663 19 5

K 50 SR8 HALLTOWN ROAD    6.33 FOREST AVENUE 6343 11 5

K 51 SR8 FOREST AVENUE W. DOVER LIMITS

K 51 SR8 FOREST AVENUE    2.40 W. DOVER LIMITS 9222 0 5

K 51 SR8 FOREST AVENUE    4.23 CRANBERRY RUN DRIVE 9689 19 2

K 51 SR8 FOREST AVENUE    4.87 KENTON RD., RD. 104 15065 12 2

K 51 SR8 FOREST AVENUE    5.14 INDEPENDENCE BLVD. 14884 14 2

K 51 SR8 FOREST AVENUE    5.66 SAULSBURY RD., RD.15 16790 13 2

K 51 SR8 FOREST STREET    5.90 DEL. 8, DIVISION ST. 15699 14 2

K 51 SR8 WEST DIVISION ST    6.47 US 13A, GOVERNORS AV 7685 15 2

K 51 SR8 WEST DIVISION ST    6.61 STATE ST. RD 27 9036 14 2

K 51 SR8 EAST DIVISION ST    6.76 KINGS HWY., RD. 16 8386 14 2

K 52 WESTVILLE ROAD MOOSE LODGE RD., RD.

K 52 WESTVILLE ROAD    3.91 MOOSE LODGE RD., RD. 2890 0 3

K 52 SR15 WESTVILLE ROAD    4.36 GREENS VILLAGE DR 4299 19 3

K 52 SR15 SOUTHERN BOULEV    4.56 W RAILROAD AVE., RD. 4990 19 3

K 52A ALMSHOUSE BRANCH ROA WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5

K 52A ALMSHOUSE BRANCH ROA    0.23 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5 80 0 7

K 53 SR10 WILLOW GROVE RO SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 53 SR10 WILLOW GROVE RO    1.10 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 1871 0 6

K 53 SR10 WILLOW GROVE RO    6.93 WILLOW TREE RD., RD. 3341 15 6

K 53 SR10 WILLOW GROVE RO   10.10 MOOSE LODGE RD., RD. 4008 13 6

K 53 SR10 WILLOW GROVE RO   11.17 PAYNTERS WAY 2548 9 3

K 53 SR10 WILLOW GROVE RO   12.01 SOUTH ST, CAMDEN 3676 17 3

K 53 SR10 CAESAR RODNEY A   12.33 DEL 10, WYOMING AVE. 5889 14 3

K 53 CAESAR RODNEY AVENUE   12.54 OLD NORTH RD., RD193 2296 15 4

K 54 SR10A HENRY COWGILL W. WOODSIDE LIMITS

K 54 SR10A HENRY COWGILL    3.53 W. WOODSIDE LIMITS 1675 0 7

K 54 SR10A MAIN STREET    4.17 UPPER KING RD. 3438 14 3

K 55 KNIFE BOX ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 60

K 55 KNIFE BOX ROAD    0.19 DEL. 14, RD. 60 95 0 7

K 56 SANDTOWN ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 56 SANDTOWN ROAD    6.45 DEL. 10, RD. 53 1224 0 7

K 57 SR12 BURNITE MILL RO SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 57 SR12 BURNITE MILL RO    7.47 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 944 19 6

K 57 SR12 BURNITE MILL RO    9.04 W. HIGH ST 2715 14 5

K 57 SR12 BURNITE MILL RO    9.55 LOMBARD ST., RD. 284 2094 13 2

K 57 SR12 MAIN STREET    9.84 E. FELTON LIMIT 4466 17 2

K 57 SR12 MAIN STREET   10.00 US 13, RD. 5 6523 14 2

K 58 HILLS MARKET ROAD SUGAR STICK RD., RD.

K 58 HILLS MARKET ROAD    1.96 SUGAR STICK RD., RD. 220 0 7

K 58 HILLS MARKET ROAD    3.09 HOPKINS CEMETERY RD. 586 17 7

K 59 WHITELEYSBURG ROAD BROWNSVILLE RD., RD.
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K 59 WHITELEYSBURG ROAD    6.73 BROWNSVILLE RD., RD. 1103 0 7

K 59 WHITELEYSBURG ROAD    7.91 DEL. 14, RD. 60 1287 13 7

K 60 SR14 VERNON ROAD KNIFE BOX RD., RD. 5

K 60 SR14 VERNON ROAD    0.18 KNIFE BOX RD., RD. 5 2473 0 6

K 60 SR14 VERNON ROAD    2.67 CATTAIL BRANCH RD., 3217 15 6

K 60 SR14 VERNON ROAD    4.99 PROSPECT CHURCH RD., 3423 20 6

K 60 SR14 VERNON ROAD    7.75 WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD 3737 14 6

K 60 SR14 VERNON ROAD    8.41 W. HARRINGTON LIMITS 5921 14 6

K 60 SR14 COMMERCE STREET    8.64 REESE AVENUE 5094 12 3

K 60 SR14 COMMERCE STREET    8.88 DORMAN ST., RD. 78 3805 15 3

K 60 SR14 COMMERCE STREET    8.96 DORMAN ST 4544 0 3

K 60 SR14 COMMERCE STREET    9.05 FLEMING ST 5254 0 3

K 60 SR14 COMMERCE STREET    9.20 WARD ST 6124 0 2

K 60 SR14 COMMERCE STREET    9.32 REED ST 6506 0 2

K 60 SR14 COMMERCE STREET    9.64 U.S. 13, RD. 6, S.B. 7168 0 2

K 61 ANDREWVILLE ROAD FLAT IRON RD

K 61 ANDREWVILLE ROAD    3.13 FLAT IRON RD 744 0 7

K 61 MAIN STREET    3.36 A STREET 1258 15 7

K 61 MAIN STREET    3.48 U.S. 13, RD. 6 2032 14 7

K 62 NINE FOOT ROAD GREENWOOD RD., RD. 3

K 62 NINE FOOT ROAD    1.01 GREENWOOD RD., RD. 3 613 0 7

K 62 NINE FOOT ROAD    3.51 U.S. 13, RD. 6, S.B. 713 14 7

K 63 SR16 HICKMAN ROAD SUSSEX COUNTY LINE

K 63 SR16 HICKMAN ROAD    2.82 SUSSEX COUNTY LINE 3387 0 6

K 64 SHORTY LANE DEL. 6, RD. 9

K 64 SHORTY LANE    0.76 DEL. 6, RD. 9 91 0 4

K 65 MAIN STREET MILL ST

K 65 MAIN STREET    0.09 MILL ST 5090 0 3

K 65 MAIN STREET    0.37 PROVIDENCE DR 4807 15 3

K 65 MAIN STREET    0.69 DUCK CREEK PKWY., RD 3252 19 3

K 65 DUCK CREEK ROAD    0.81 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 2864 19 6

K 66 N. E. KINGS HIGHWAY U.S. 13, RD. 7

K 66 N. E. KINGS HIGHWAY    0.40 U.S. 13, RD. 7 5458 0 3

K 66 WHITE OAK ROAD    1.19 ACORN LN., RD. 342 6422 15 3

K 66 WHITE OAK ROAD    2.49 E. DOVER LIMITS 1965 17 7

K 66 WHITE OAK ROAD    3.27 DEL. 9, RD. 15 637 19 7

K 66A WHITE OAK RD (OLD) END

K 66A WHITE OAK RD (OLD)    0.13 END 96 0 4

K 67 FEDERAL STREET    0.12 MLK JR BLVD 4053 15 3

K 67 MARTIN LUTHER KING J    0.20 LEGISLATIVE AVE. 5124 14 3

K 67 MARTIN LUTHER KING J    0.30 MLK JR BLVD CONNECTO 8798 20 3

K 67 MARTIN LUTHER KING J    0.67 S. DUPONT HWY US13 8700 15 3

K 67 MARTIN LUTHER KING J    0.79 BAY RD. 9237 15 3

K 67 SOUTH LITTLE CREEK R    0.90 BABB DR. 9402 15 3

K 67 SOUTH LITTLE CREEK R    1.61 CAMEO CT. 0 0 3

K 67 SOUTH LITTLE CREEK R    1.90 FOX RD 0 0 3

K 67 SOUTH LITTLE CREEK R    4.37 BAYSIDE DR RT9 1110 0 7
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K 67A FEDERAL STREET WILLIAM PENN ST

K 67A FEDERAL STREET    0.07 WILLIAM PENN ST 1034 0 4

K 67B FEDERAL STREET E LOOCKERMAN ST

K 67B FEDERAL STREET    0.05 E LOOCKERMAN ST 2773 0 4

K 68 KITTS HUMMOCK ROAD BERGOLD LANE

K 68 KITTS HUMMOCK ROAD    0.85 BERGOLD LANE 1234 0 7

K 68 KITTS HUMMOCK ROAD    3.05 END 728 0 7

K 70 WALKER ROAD VIRGINIA AVENUE

K 70 WALKER ROAD    0.12 VIRGINIA AVENUE 9011 0 3

K 70 WALKER ROAD    0.90 U.S. 13A, GOVERNORS 7807 19 3

K 72 WEST WATER STREET N. QUEEN ST., RD. 19

K 72 WEST WATER STREET    0.13 N. QUEEN ST., RD. 19 2050 0 3

K 72 WEST WATER STREET    0.27 SOUTH GOVERNORS AVEN 6197 14 3

K 72 WEST WATER STREET    0.41 SOUTH STATE STREET 2953 17 3

K 72 EAST WATER STREET    0.64 SOUTH EAST AVENUE 2360 15 3

K 72A LEGISLATIVE AVENUE E. LOOCKERMAN ST., R

K 72A LEGISLATIVE AVENUE    0.24 E. LOOCKERMAN ST., R 2525 0 3

K 72B SOUTH EAST AVENUE WILLIAM PENN ST

K 72B SOUTH EAST AVENUE    0.07 WILLIAM PENN ST 1495 0 4

K 73 HAZLETTVILLE ROAD ROSE VALLEY SCHOOL

K 73 HAZLETTVILLE ROAD    2.99 ROSE VALLEY SCHOOL 1922 0 6

K 73 HAZLETTVILLE ROAD    5.20 WYOMING MILL RD., RD 3508 19 3

K 73 SR15 HAZLETTVILLE RO    5.56 ELECTRIC AVENUE 11318 19 3

K 73 SR15 WEST NORTH STRE    6.33 SAULSBURY ROAD ROUTE 8587 12 2

K 73 WEST NORTH STREET    6.90 WEST NORTH STREET 9166 0 3

K 74 SOUTHERN BOULEVARD DEL. 10, WYOMING AVE

K 74 SOUTHERN BOULEVARD    0.40 DEL. 10, WYOMING AVE 3105 0 3

K 75 FIRST STATE ROAD DEL. 8, RD. 50

K 75 FIRST STATE ROAD    0.16 DEL. 8, RD. 50 585 0 7

K 76 SMYRNA LANDING ROAD NEW CASTLE CO. LINE

K 76 SMYRNA LANDING ROAD    0.29 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 400 0 4

K 76A COMMERCE ST (OLD) END

K 76A COMMERCE ST (OLD)    0.04 END 1116 0 4

K 77 FRIEDEL ROAD MAIN ST RD 240

K 77 FRIEDEL ROAD    0.62 MAIN ST RD 240 163 0 7

K 78 DORMAN STREET N. HARRINGTON LIMITS

K 78 DORMAN STREET    0.68 N. HARRINGTON LIMITS 1992 0 4

K 78 LITTLE MASTENS CORNE    2.14 LITTLE MASTENS CORNE 941 14 7

K 78 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA    4.07 HILLS MARKET ROAD 1046 15 7

K 79 FLORIO ROAD WILDLIFE AREA

K 79 FLORIO ROAD    0.40 WILDLIFE AREA 27 0 7
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K 80 EAST LIBERTY STREET U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B.

K 80 EAST LIBERTY STREET    0.47 U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B. 1652 0 4

K 81 DELAWARE AVENUE RAUGHLEY HILL RD

K 81 DELAWARE AVENUE    0.79 RAUGHLEY HILL RD 2507 0 3

K 81 DELAWARE AVENUE    0.95 U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B. 2275 15 3

K 82 LIGHTHOUSE ROAD DEL. 9, RD. 320

K 82 LIGHTHOUSE ROAD    2.66 DEL. 9, RD. 320 91 0 7

K 83 DUTCH NECK ROAD DEL. 9, RD. 11

K 83 DUTCH NECK ROAD    2.38 DEL. 9, RD. 11 272 0 7

K 84 TWIN WILLOWS ROAD BIG WOODS RD., RD. 4

K 84 TWIN WILLOWS ROAD    1.61 BIG WOODS RD., RD. 4 410 0 7

K 84 BIG WOODS ROAD    3.75 SMYRNA-LEIPSIC RD., 142 15 7

K 84 BIG WOODS ROAD    3.93 DEL. 9, RD. 11 106 15 7

K 85 WHITEHALL NECK ROAD NATIONAL GAME REFUGE

K 85 WHITEHALL NECK ROAD    2.32 NATIONAL GAME REFUGE 196 0 7

K 86 SAVANNAH ROAD FRONT STREET

K 86 SAVANNAH ROAD    1.77 SIPPLE ROAD 125 20 7

K 86 SAVANNAH ROAD    4.07 FRONT STREET 126 0 7

K 87 DONAS LANDING ROAD DEAD END

K 87 DONAS LANDING ROAD    1.35 DEAD END 47 0 7

K 88 LEIPSIC ROAD SHOPING CENTER ALLEY

K 88 LEIPSIC ROAD    0.24 SHOPING CENTER ALLEY 3376 0 2

K 88 LEIPSIC ROAD    0.67 PLAZA LANE 3528 19 2

K 88 LEIPSIC ROAD    1.03 PERSIMMON TREE RD., 1175 10 2

K 88 LEIPSIC ROAD    1.97 LEIPSIC RD., RD. 334 1226 19 5

K 88 LEIPSIC ROAD    2.68 WHEEL OF FORTUNE RD. 1725 12 6

K 88 WHEEL OF FORTUNE ROA    3.32 DYKE BRANCH RD., RD. 122 17 7

K 88A PLAZA LANE DOVRE TOLL FACILITY

K 88A PLAZA LANE    0.65 DOVRE TOLL FACILITY 149 0 4

K 88D MARLEY LANE LEIPSIC RD., RD. 88

K 88D MARLEY LANE    0.11 LEIPSIC RD., RD. 88 29 0 4

K 89 PORT MAHON ROAD LITTLE CREEK WILDLIF

K 89 PORT MAHON ROAD    0.98 LITTLE CREEK WILDLIF 351 0 7

K 89 PORT MAHON ROAD    3.73 JENKINS WHARF, PORT 230 15 7

K 90 SUNNYSIDE ROAD HALLIWELL DRIVE

K 90 SUNNYSIDE ROAD    1.32 HALLIWELL DRIVE 1829 0 3

K 90 SUNNYSIDE ROAD    2.15 SOUTH CARTER ROAD 1829 0 3

K 90 SUNNYSIDE ROAD    2.54 W. COOK AVE 2469 15 3

K 90 SUNNYSIDE ROAD    2.85 SUNNYSIDE ROAD 2799 15 3

K 90 BELMONT AVENUE    2.95 NORTH DUPONT HIGHWAY 2671 20 4

K 90A SUNNYSIDE ROAD SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 9

K 90A SUNNYSIDE ROAD    0.15 SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 9 2313 0 3
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K 91 SR15 MT FRIENDSHIP R DEL. 300, RD. 41,END

K 91 SR15 MT FRIENDSHIP R    2.04 DEL. 300, RD. 41,END 2073 19 7

K 92 COMMERCE STREET N.W. CHESWOLD LIMITS

K 92 COMMERCE STREET    0.21 N.W. CHESWOLD LIMITS 1456 0 4

K 92 MOORTON ROAD    0.90 LYNNBURY WOODS RD., 1511 12 7

K 92 MOORTON ROAD    2.32 BRENFORD RD., RD. 42 1200 19 7

K 93 PEARSONS GROVE ROAD MARYLAND LINE

K 93 PEARSONS GROVE ROAD    0.31 MARYLAND LINE 118 0 7

K 94 UNDERWOODS CORNER RO DEL. 42, RD. 44

K 94 UNDERWOODS CORNER RO    3.29 DEL. 42, RD. 44 438 0 7

K 94 UNDERWOODS CORNER RO    4.06 BRYN-ZION RD., RD. 1 673 12 7

K 94 UNDERWOODS CORNER RO    7.01 DEL. 300, RD. 41 1220 15 7

K 95 DOWNS CHAPEL ROAD LION HOPE RD., RD. 1

K 95 DOWNS CHAPEL ROAD    1.54 LION HOPE RD., RD. 1 312 0 7

K 95 DOWNS CHAPEL ROAD    2.16 DOWNS CHAPEL RD., RD 481 15 7

K 95 SEWELL BRANCH ROAD    4.33 DEL. 6, RD. 39 405 12 7

K 96 DOWNS CHAPEL ROAD DOWNS CHAPEL RD., RD

K 96 DOWNS CHAPEL ROAD    0.51 DOWNS CHAPEL RD., RD 661 0 7

K 97 DOWNS CHAPEL ROAD DEL. 300, RD. 41

K 97 DOWNS CHAPEL ROAD    1.72 DEL. 300, RD. 41 452 0 7

K 98 FORDS CORNER ROAD DOWNS CHAPEL RD., RD

K 98 FORDS CORNER ROAD    1.47 DOWNS CHAPEL RD., RD 481 20 7

K 98 FORDS CORNER ROAD    2.00 DEL. 11, RD. 46 552 12 7

K 99 COLLEGE ROAD DOVER LIMITS, RD. 15

K 99 COLLEGE ROAD    0.81 DOVER LIMITS, RD. 15 7026 0 2

K 99 COLLEGE ROAD    1.54 DEL STATE UNIVERSITY 8456 14 2

K 99 COLLEGE ROAD    2.14 U.S. 13, RD. 2,  S.B 7984 14 2

K 99A CAMPUS ROAD END OF MAINT.

K 99A CAMPUS ROAD    0.04 END OF MAINT. 443 0 4

K 100 WEST DENNEYS ROAD MAIDSTONE BRANCH RD.

K 100 WEST DENNEYS ROAD    2.52 MAIDSTONE BRANCH RD. 1766 0 7

K 100 WEST DENNEYS ROAD    3.64 KENTON RD., RD. 104 1689 17 3

K 100 SR15 WEST DENNEYS RO    4.69 MCKEE RD., RD. 156 3515 17 3

K 100 WEST DENNEYS ROAD    5.85 US. 13, RD. 2, S.B. 1486 17 3

K 101 PEARSONS CORNER ROAD DEL. 8, RD. 51

K 101 PEARSONS CORNER ROAD    2.27 DEL. 8, RD. 51 2129 0 7

K 101 PEARSONS CORNER ROAD    3.62 W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1 2811 15 7

K 101 PEARSONS CORNER ROAD    6.51 ROSE DALE LANE 1553 18 7

K 101 PEARSONS CORNER ROAD    7.80 DEL. 42, RD. 45 1220 15 7

K 102 MESSINA HILL ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 2

K 102 MESSINA HILL ROAD    0.95 U.S. 13, RD. 2 1549 0 3

K 103 HOURGLASS ROAD DEL. 11, RD. 47
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K 103 HOURGLASS ROAD    6.24 DEL. 11, RD. 47 934 0 7

K 104 KENTON ROAD CHESTNUT GROVE ROAD

K 104 KENTON ROAD    0.63 COLLEGE ROAD 9216 20 2

K 104 KENTON ROAD    1.21 CHESTNUT GROVE ROAD 9216 0 2

K 104 KENTON ROAD    2.35 W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1 5757 18 2

K 104 SR15 KENTON ROAD    4.87 DEL. 42, RD. 45 4341 14 7

K 105 PEACHTREE RUN LOCHMEATH WAY

K 105 PEACHTREE RUN    1.27 MILLCHOP LANE 3558 20 3

K 105 PEACHTREE RUN    3.47 LOCHMEATH WAY 3557 0 3

K 105 PEACHTREE RUN    4.17 VOSHELLS MILL/STAR H 3558 20 3

K 105 VOSHELLS MILL - STAR    4.30 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY 2729 20 3

K 105 VOSHELLS MILL ROAD    4.71 UPPER KING ROAD ROUT 2729 17 3

K 106 WOODLYTOWN ROAD MILLCHOP LN., RD. 36

K 106 WOODLYTOWN ROAD    2.07 MILLCHOP LN., RD. 36 2583 0 3

K 106 WOODLYTOWN ROAD    2.70 N. MSIN ST. RD. 27 3241 15 3

K 107 BARKERS LANDING ROAD    1.39 TRAP SHOOTER RD, RD. 1581 14 3

K 108 FIRETOWER ROAD FIRETOWER RD., RD. 2

K 108 FIRETOWER ROAD    3.46 FIRETOWER RD., RD. 2 485 0 7

K 108 EVENS ROAD    4.62 RD 240 657 12 7

K 109 KERSEY ROAD FRIEDEL RD., RD. 77

K 109 KERSEY ROAD    0.86 FRIEDEL RD., RD. 77 214 0 7

K 110 SPECTRUM FARMS ROAD DEL. 12, RD. 57

K 110 SPECTRUM FARMS ROAD    4.06 DEL. 12, RD. 57 293 0 7

K 111 BROWNSVILLE ROAD FOX HUNTERS RD., RD.

K 111 BROWNSVILLE ROAD    4.10 FOX HUNTERS RD., RD. 133 0 7

K 111 BROWNSVILLE ROAD    6.66 WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD 219 0 7

K 112 BURRSVILLE ROAD MARYLAND LINE

K 112 BURRSVILLE ROAD    4.45 MARYLAND LINE 301 0 7

K 112A WILHELM ROAD BURRSVILLE RD., RD.

K 112A WILHELM ROAD    0.03 BURRSVILLE RD., RD. 103 0 7

K 113 HOG RANGE ROAD HOG RANGE RD., RD. 1

K 113 HOG RANGE ROAD    0.94 HOG RANGE RD., RD. 1 196 0 7

K 113 CATTAIL BRANCH ROAD    5.82 DEL. 14, RD. 60 44 12 7

K 113A HOG RANGE ROAD MARYLAND LINE

K 113A HOG RANGE ROAD    0.08 MARYLAND LINE 322 0 7

K 114 TODDS CHAPEL ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 60

K 114 TODDS CHAPEL ROAD    5.69 DEL. 14, RD. 60 555 0 7

K 115 TOMAHAWK BRANCH ROAD GREENWOOD RD., RD. 3

K 115 TOMAHAWK BRANCH ROAD    1.58 GREENWOOD RD., RD. 3 65 0 7

K 116 WILLIAMSVILLE ROAD DEEP GRASS LN., RD.

K 116 WILLIAMSVILLE ROAD    3.55 DEEP GRASS LN., RD. 1606 0 7
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K 117 STAYTONVILLE ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 6

K 117 STAYTONVILLE ROAD    2.98 U.S. 13, RD. 6 366 20 7

K 117 SCHOOL STREET    3.24 MAIN STREET 314 11 7

K 118 COON DEN ROAD STAYTONVILLE RD., RD

K 118 COON DEN ROAD    1.84 STAYTONVILLE RD., RD 290 20 7

K 119 TUB MILL POND ROAD BLUE JAY LN

K 119 TUB MILL POND ROAD    2.52 BLUE JAY LN 332 0 7

K 119 TUB MILL POND ROAD    3.59 END STATE MAINT 437 9 7

K 119A MILLWOOD ROAD END

K 119A MILLWOOD ROAD    0.07 END 37 0 7

K 120 MILFORD NECK ROAD    2.32 MOSLEY RD., RD. 419 169 19 7

K 120 MILFORD NECK ROAD    3.74 THOMPSONVILLE RD., R 89 19 7

K 121 SOUTH BOWERS ROAD DEAD END

K 121 SOUTH BOWERS ROAD    4.45 DEAD END 175 0 7

K 122 BENNETTS PIER ROAD BENNETTS PIER

K 122 BENNETTS PIER ROAD    3.30 BENNETTS PIER 80 0 7

K 123 TORBERT ROAD BIG STONE BEACH ROAD

K 123 TORBERT ROAD    1.05 BIG STONE BEACH ROAD 74 0 7

K 123 STRATHAM LANE    3.10 SCOTTS CORNER RD 49 11 7

K 123 STRATHAM LANE    5.79 THOPSONVILLE RD., RD 53 15 7

K 124 BIG STONE BEACH ROAD PARIS KIRBY RD., RD.

K 124 BIG STONE BEACH ROAD    2.41 PARIS KIRBY RD., RD. 394 0 7

K 124 BIG STONE BEACH ROAD    3.84 TORBERT RD., RD. 123 188 15 7

K 124 BIG STONE BEACH ROAD    7.67 BIG STONE BEACH 97 15 7

K 125 SR15 DUNDEE ROAD WOODS EDGE ENT

K 125 SR15 DUNDEE ROAD    0.30 WOODS EDGE ENT 1466 19 3

K 125 SR15 DUNDEE ROAD    1.73 DEL. 10, RD. 53 2869 19 3

K 125 SR15 MOOSE LODGE ROA    3.35 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5 2558 19 3

K 126 HOLLETTS CORNER ROAD WALNUT TREE ROAD

K 126 HOLLETTS CORNER ROAD    1.20 WALNUT TREE ROAD 275 0 7

K 126 HOLLETTS CORNER ROAD    5.28 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 258 2 7

K 127 WALNUT TREE ROAD HOLLETTS CNR. RD., R

K 127 WALNUT TREE ROAD    0.41 HOLLETTS CNR. RD., R 46 0 7

K 128 DAISEY ROAD HOLLETTS CNR. RD., R

K 128 DAISEY ROAD    1.58 HOLLETTS CNR. RD., R 165 0 7

K 129 LONGRIDGE ROAD NEW CASTLE CO. LINE

K 129 LONGRIDGE ROAD    3.11 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 1324 0 7

K 130 DEER ANTLER ROAD HOLLETTS CNR. RD., R

K 130 DEER ANTLER ROAD    1.52 HOLLETTS CNR. RD., R 429 19 7

K 131 BLACKISTON CHURCH RO DEL. 6, RD. 39
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K 131 BLACKISTON CHURCH RO    2.09 DEL. 6, RD. 39 138 0 7

K 132 SUDLERS ROW DEL. 42, RD. 44

K 132 SUDLERS ROW    1.72 DEL. 42, RD. 44 87 20 7

K 133 ALLEY MILL ROAD NEW CASTLE CO. LINE

K 133 ALLEY MILL ROAD    0.40 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 703 0 7

K 134 NORTH BASSETT STREET W. SMYRNA LIMITS

K 134 NORTH BASSETT STREET    0.62 W. SMYRNA LIMITS 2876 0 3

K 134 DUCK CREEK PARKWAY    1.43 MAIN ST., RD. 65 2963 15 6

K 135 SALTERE ROAD NEW CASTLE CO. LINE

K 135 SALTERE ROAD    0.15 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 124 0 7

K 136 WEST SOUTH STREET END STATE MAINT.

K 136 WEST SOUTH STREET    0.39 END STATE MAINT. 1634 0 3

K 137 SOUTH CARTER ROAD SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 1

K 137 SOUTH CARTER ROAD    0.83 SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 1 7929 0 3

K 137 SOUTH CARTER ROAD    1.37 DETTINGER ROAD 7264 15 3

K 137 SOUTH CARTER ROAD    1.64 SOUTH ST. 6340 15 3

K 137 N.CARTER ROAD    2.05 WHEATLEYS POND RD. 6502 14 3

K 138 SR15 ALLEY CORNER RO DEL. 6, RD. 39, END

K 138 SR15 ALLEY CORNER RO    2.62 DEL. 6, RD. 39, END 1162 0 7

K 139 BRYN ZION ROAD UNDERWOODS CNR. RD.,

K 139 BRYN ZION ROAD    2.38 UNDERWOODS CNR. RD., 149 20 7

K 140 CHANCE ROAD WILDLIFE RD., RD. 14

K 140 CHANCE ROAD    1.56 WILDLIFE RD., RD. 14 293 20 7

K 140 CHANCE ROAD    2.77 DEL. 42, RD. 44 309 12 7

K 141 WILDLIFE ROAD UNDREWOODS  CNR. RD.

K 141 WILDLIFE ROAD    0.60 UNDREWOODS  CNR. RD. 82 20 7

K 142 HOPEWELL DRIVE UNDERWOODS CNR. RD.,

K 142 HOPEWELL DRIVE    0.89 UNDERWOODS CNR. RD., 214 0 7

K 143 LION HOPE ROAD DOWNS CHAPEL RD., RD

K 143 LION HOPE ROAD    1.84 DOWNS CHAPEL RD., RD 302 20 7

K 144 OWLS NEST ROAD DEL. 300, RD. 41

K 144 OWLS NEST ROAD    0.51 DEL. 300, RD. 41 34 0 7

K 145 RABBIT CHASE LANE SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 9

K 145 RABBIT CHASE LANE    0.94 SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 9 859 19 3

K 146 RYAN ROAD SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 9

K 146 RYAN ROAD    0.94 SUNNYSIDE RD., RD. 9 607 0 4

K 147 HILLYARD ROAD DEL. 300, RD. 41

K 147 HILLYARD ROAD    1.40 DEL. 300, RD. 41 1676 19 3

K 148 MASSEYS MILLPOND ROA BRENFORD RD., RD. 42
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K 148 MASSEYS MILLPOND ROA    1.01 BRENFORD RD., RD. 42 403 20 7

K 149 HICKORY RIDGE ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 2

K 149 HICKORY RIDGE ROAD    1.41 U.S. 13, RD. 2 2919 0 4

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER OLD LEBANONRD. RD 35

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER    0.73 BAY RD EXIT RAMP 28018 0 1

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER    2.27 BAY RD ENT RAMP 28018 3 1

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER    2.73 PUNCHEON RUN OFF RAM 30715 18 1

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER    3.48 LIMIT RD 8 32112 17 1

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER    6.88 EXIT 104 31198 0 1

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER   13.33 EXIT 114 42037 20 1

K 150 SR1 KOREAN WAR VETER   15.75 END COUNTY LINE 39811 19 1

K 150A PUNCHEON RUN EXIT 2A , NB RD. 7

K 150A PUNCHEON RUN    1.42 EXIT 2A , NB RD. 7 10819 20 1

K 150A PUNCHEON RUN    1.61 EXIT 2 B, NB RD. 7 11839 18 1

K 150A PUNCHEON RUN    2.39 DEL.1 RD 150 8720 17 1

K 150B SMYRNA TOLL PLAZA RO TOLL PLAZA

K 150B SMYRNA TOLL PLAZA RO    0.26 TOLL PLAZA 6646 20 2

K 151 POW/MIA PARKWAY WYOMING MILL RD CONN

K 151 POW/MIA PARKWAY    1.28 WYOMING MILL RD CONN 6446 0 2

K 151 POW/MIA PARKWAY    2.95 HAZLETTVILLE RD. 7564 19 2

K 151A BADEN POWELL WAY POW/MIA PARKWAY

K 151A BADEN POWELL WAY    0.33 POW/MIA PARKWAY 271 0 3

K 151B WYOMING MILL ROAD SP    0.24 POW/MIA PARKWAY 398 0 3

K 152 LYNNBURY WOODS ROAD MOORTON RD., RD. 92

K 152 LYNNBURY WOODS ROAD    1.70 MOORTON RD., RD. 92 1026 19 7

K 152 LYNNBURY WOODS ROAD    2.42 MESSINA HILL RD., RD 1294 19 3

K 153 FORK BRANCH ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 2, S.B.

K 153 FORK BRANCH ROAD    0.51 U.S. 13, RD. 2, S.B. 2623 0 3

K 153A HUGHES CROSSING ROAD MCKEE RD., RD. 156

K 153A HUGHES CROSSING ROAD    0.09 MCKEE RD., RD. 156 863 0 4

K 154 HATCHERY ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 2, S.B.

K 154 HATCHERY ROAD    0.81 U.S. 13, RD. 2, S.B. 739 0 4

K 154 ROSE BOWL ROAD    1.20 MCKEE RD., RD. 156 925 15 4

K 155 CENTRAL CHURCH ROAD KENTON RD., RD. 104

K 155 CENTRAL CHURCH ROAD    1.62 KENTON RD., RD. 104 1751 0 3

K 155 CENTRAL CHURCH ROAD    2.63 MCKEE RD., RD. 156 1615 17 3

K 156 SR15 SAULSBURY ROAD GATEWAY BOULEVARD

K 156 SR15 SAULSBURY ROAD    0.17 GATEWAY BOULEVARD 13199 0 2

K 156 SR15 SAULSBURY ROAD    0.39 FOREST STREET ROUTE 13257 19 2

K 156 SR15 SAULSBURY ROAD    1.15 WALKER RD. 20565 11 2

K 156 SR15 SAULSBURY ROAD    1.78 COLLEGE RD. 14083 19 2

K 156 SR15 SAULSBURY ROAD    2.47 SCARBOROUGH ROAD 17202 20 2

K 156 SR15 SAULSBURY ROAD    3.22 W. DENNEYS RD. 3802 0 2
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K 156 SAULSBURY ROAD    3.90 CENTRAL CHURCH ROAD 3482 0 3

K 156 MCKEE ROAD    4.27 FORK BRANCH RD. 5170 20 3

K 156 MCKEE ROAD    5.72 MAIN ST. 5169 0 3

K 156A OLD ALIGN. ROAD 156 DEAD END

K 156A OLD ALIGN. ROAD 156    0.32 DEAD END 165 0 4

K 156B OLD ALIGN. ROAD 156 DEAD END

K 156B OLD ALIGN. ROAD 156    0.04 DEAD END 35 0 4

K 157 WALKER RD EXTENSION MCKEE RD., RD. 156

K 157 WALKER RD EXTENSION    0.81 MCKEE RD., RD. 156 6251 0 3

K 158 CHESTNUT GROVE ROAD KENTON RD., RD. 104

K 158 CHESTNUT GROVE ROAD    2.61 KENTON RD., RD. 104 2325 0 3

K 159 WINDING CREEK ROAD SHARON HILL RD., RD.

K 159 WINDING CREEK ROAD    0.89 SHARON HILL RD., RD. 119 0 7

K 160 MAIDSTONE BRANCH ROA W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1

K 160 MAIDSTONE BRANCH ROA    0.86 W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1 666 0 4

K 161 DEER TRACK LANE CHESTNUT GROVE RD.,

K 161 DEER TRACK LANE    0.71 CHESTNUT GROVE RD., 274 0 4

K 162 SHARON HILL ROAD W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1

K 162 SHARON HILL ROAD    3.10 W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1 519 0 7

K 163 VICTORY CHAPEL ROAD W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1

K 163 VICTORY CHAPEL ROAD    1.34 W. DENNYS RD., RD. 1 472 20 7

K 164 BLUE HERON ROAD PEARSONS CNR. RD., R

K 164 BLUE HERON ROAD    0.66 PEARSONS CNR. RD., R 402 0 4

K 165 DINAHS CORNER ROAD SHAWS CNR. RD., RD.

K 165 DINAHS CORNER ROAD    1.29 SHAWS CNR. RD., RD. 895 0 7

K 165 DINAHS CORNER ROAD    2.61 JUDITH RD., RD. 170 232 15 7

K 166 SHAWS CORNER ROAD SEENEYTOWN RD., RD.

K 166 SHAWS CORNER ROAD    1.22 SEENEYTOWN RD., RD. 533 0 7

K 166 SHAWS CORNER ROAD    3.06 DEL. 300, RD. 41 449 15 7

K 167 ROSE DALE LANE SEENEYTOWN RD., RD.

K 167 ROSE DALE LANE    1.21 SEENEYTOWN RD., RD. 518 0 7

K 168 SEENEYTOWN ROAD ROSE DALE LN., RD. 1

K 168 SEENEYTOWN ROAD    1.77 ROSE DALE LN., RD. 1 394 0 7

K 168 SEENEYTOWN ROAD    2.44 DEL. 42, RD. 45 1906 12 7

K 169 SHORTS CORNER ROAD JUDITH RD., RD. 170

K 169 SHORTS CORNER ROAD    0.89 JUDITH RD., RD. 170 134 0 7

K 170 JUDITH ROAD DEL. 44, RD. 49

K 170 JUDITH ROAD    2.03 DEL. 44, RD. 49 487 0 7

K 170 JUDITH ROAD    3.15 LOCKWOOD CHAPEL RD., 1042 15 7

K 170 JUDITH ROAD    6.47 DEL. 300, RD. 41 750 15 7
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K 171 LOCKWOOD CHAPEL ROAD PEARSONS CNR. RD., R

K 171 LOCKWOOD CHAPEL ROAD    2.97 PEARSONS CNR. RD., R 1181 0 7

K 172 MYERS DRIVE LOCKWOOD CHAPEL RD.,

K 172 MYERS DRIVE    1.34 LOCKWOOD CHAPEL RD., 211 0 7

K 173 SEAN LANE DEL. 11, RD. 46

K 173 SEAN LANE    0.99 DEL. 11, RD. 46 127 0 7

K 174 BURRIS ROAD FORDS CNR. RD., RD.

K 174 BURRIS ROAD    1.18 FORDS CNR. RD., RD. 130 0 7

K 175 MISTY WAY FORDS CNR. RD., RD.

K 175 MISTY WAY    0.25 FORDS CNR. RD., RD. 70 20 7

K 176 BUTTERPAT ROAD DEL. 44, RD. 48

K 176 BUTTERPAT ROAD    2.81 DEL. 44, RD. 48 193 20 7

K 178 BEAR POND ROAD BUTTERPAT RD., RD. 1

K 178 BEAR POND ROAD    0.36 BUTTERPAT RD., RD. 1 141 0 7

K 179 BUTTERPAT ROAD MARYLAND LINE

K 179 BUTTERPAT ROAD    0.50 MARYLAND LINE 98 0 7

K 180 GIBBS CHAPEL ROAD DEL. 44, RD. 48

K 180 GIBBS CHAPEL ROAD    0.56 DEL. 44, RD. 48 90 0 7

K 181 LEAGER ROAD DEL. 11, RD. 47

K 181 LEAGER ROAD    0.32 DEL. 11, RD. 47 149 0 7

K 182 SLAUGHTER STATION RO HOURGLASS RD., RD. 1

K 182 SLAUGHTER STATION RO    1.42 HOURGLASS RD., RD. 1 477 0 7

K 182 SLAUGHTER STATION RO    2.67 MAIN ST 808 15 7

K 183 PROCTERS PURCHASE RO DEAD END

K 183 PROCTERS PURCHASE RO    1.67 DEAD END 157 0 7

K 184 GUNTER ROAD DEL. 11, RD. 47

K 184 GUNTER ROAD    2.50 DEL. 11, RD. 47 161 0 7

K 185 TARAILA ROAD GUNTER RD., RD. 184

K 185 TARAILA ROAD    1.18 GUNTER RD., RD. 184 591 0 7

K 185 TARAILA ROAD    1.83 PROCTERS PURCHASE RD 723 15 7

K 185 TARAILA ROAD    2.71 HOURGLASS RD., RD. 1 657 15 7

K 185A STAFFORD ROAD MARYLAND LINE

K 185A STAFFORD ROAD    0.05 MARYLAND LINE 37 0 7

K 186 STRAUSS AVENUE ENSS RD., RD. 187

K 186 STRAUSS AVENUE    0.95 ENSS RD., RD. 187 173 0 7

K 186A FIREHOUSE LANE STRAUSS AVE., RD. 18

K 186A FIREHOUSE LANE    0.12 STRAUSS AVE., RD. 18 246 20 7

K 187 ENSS ROAD GUNTHER RD., RD. 184
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K 187 ENSS ROAD    0.49 GUNTHER RD., RD. 184 245 0 7

K 188 EAST STREET STRAUSS AVE., RD. 18

K 188 EAST STREET    0.32 STRAUSS AVE., RD. 18 168 0 7

K 189 CRYSTAL ROAD DEL. 44, RD. 49

K 189 CRYSTAL ROAD    2.50 DEL. 44, RD. 49 157 0 7

K 190 NORTH LAYTON AVENUE    0.68 BADEN POWELL WAY 4160 19 3

K 190 NEW BURTON ROAD    0.92 WEBBS LANE 4682 19 3

K 190 NEW BURTON ROAD    1.96 .19 MILES NORTH FROM 5231 17 3

K 190 NEW BURTON ROAD    2.47 SOUTH QUEEN STREET 5354 20 3

K 190 NEW BURTON ROAD    2.88 WEST NORTH STREET 6738 13 3

K 190A SOUTH QUEEN STREET WATER ST., RD. 72

K 190A SOUTH QUEEN STREET    0.25 WATER ST., RD. 72 4167 0 3

K 190A SOUTH QUEEN STREET    0.42 NORTH ST., RD. 73 6315 14 3

K 191 HOLLY ISLAND ROAD BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD

K 191 HOLLY ISLAND ROAD    0.56 BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD 103 0 7

K 192 WEBBS LANE DOVER LIMITS

K 192 WEBBS LANE    0.33 DOVER LIMITS 4822 0 3

K 192 WEBBS LANE    0.49 JOHN CLARK RD 6240 10 3

K 192 WEBBS LANE    0.86 U.S. 13A, DOVER LIMI 6191 10 3

K 192 WEBBS LANE    0.96 U.S. 13, RD. 24 6763 12 3

K 192 WEBBS LANE    1.39 S. STATE ST., RD. 27 3429 17 3

K 193 FRONT STREET    0.35 BLAIR COURT 4239 0 3

K 193 OLD NORTH ROAD    0.98 OLD NORTH ROAD 3113 18 3

K 193 OLD NORTH ROAD    1.16 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY 2846 19 4

K 195 SR15 WEST RAILROAD A CAMDEN - WYOMING AVE

K 195 SR15 WEST RAILROAD A    0.20 CAMDEN - WYOMING AVE 3725 0 3

K 195 SR15 WEST RAILROAD A    0.48 FRONT STREET 5953 15 3

K 195 SR15 WYOMING MILL RO    0.92 CHURCH ENT 6220 15 3

K 195 SR15 WYOMING MILL RO    1.40 POW MIA PKWY CONNECT 7477 0 3

K 195 SR15 WYOMING MILL RO    2.56 WESTOVER DRIVE 6642 20 3

K 196 MIFFLIN ROAD DEL. 8, RD. 51

K 196 MIFFLIN ROAD    0.61 DEL. 8, RD. 51 12386 0 3

K 197 ARTIS DRIVE DEL. 8, RD. 51

K 197 ARTIS DRIVE    1.25 DEL. 8, RD. 51 755 0 4

K 198 ROSE VALLEY SCHOOL R SHARON HILL RD., RD.

K 198 ROSE VALLEY SCHOOL R    1.60 SHARON HILL RD., RD. 708 0 7

K 199 NAULT ROAD DEL. 8, RD. 51

K 199 NAULT ROAD    2.08 DEL. 8, RD. 51 696 0 7

K 199A TROYER ROAD NAULT RD., RD. 199

K 199A TROYER ROAD    0.08 NAULT RD., RD. 199 383 20 7

K 200 YODER DRIVE PEARSONS CNR. RD., R

K 200 YODER DRIVE    1.10 PEARSONS CNR. RD., R 272 0 7
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K 200 YODER DRIVE    3.73 ROSE VALLEY SCHOOL R 215 15 7

K 201 BRITTNEY LANE DEL. 8, RD. 50

K 201 BRITTNEY LANE    1.06 DEL. 8, RD. 50 487 0 7

K 202 ALLABANDS MILL ROAD ORCHARD LANE

K 202 ALLABANDS MILL ROAD    1.91 ORCHARD LANE 1088 0 4

K 202 ALLABANDS MILL ROAD    2.65 W. RAILROAD AVE., RD 942 12 7

K 203 TODDS MILL ROAD HAZLETTVILLE RD., RD

K 203 TODDS MILL ROAD    1.16 HAZLETTVILLE RD., RD 1123 20 7

K 204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL R HAZLETTVILLE RD., RD

K 204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL R    1.17 HAZLETTVILLE RD., RD 534 0 7

K 205 BRYANTS CORNER ROAD HAZLETVILLE RD., RD.

K 205 BRYANTS CORNER ROAD    1.03 HAZLETVILLE RD., RD. 1133 0 7

K 206 WESTVILLE ROAD MAHAN CNR. RD., RD.

K 206 WESTVILLE ROAD    1.07 MAHAN CNR. RD., RD. 398 0 6

K 206 WESTVILLE ROAD    5.03 PINE TREE RD., RD. 2 1508 12 6

K 206 WESTVILLE ROAD    6.25 HAZLETTVILLE RD., RD 1931 15 6

K 207 MUD MILL ROAD TOBACCO RD., RD. 226

K 207 MUD MILL ROAD    5.31 TOBACCO RD., RD. 226 341 0 7

K 207 MUD MILL ROAD    6.44 WILLOW TREE CIR., RD 766 14 7

K 208 MAHAN CORNER ROAD WESTVILLE RD., RD. 2

K 208 MAHAN CORNER ROAD    4.10 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 2 472 0 7

K 208 MAHAN CORNER ROAD    5.87 MARYLAND LINE 765 15 7

K 208A SANDALWOOD DRIVE MAHAN CNR. RD., RD.

K 208A SANDALWOOD DRIVE    0.74 MAHAN CNR. RD., RD. 167 0 7

K 209 GRYGO ROAD MAHAN CNR. RD., RD.

K 209 GRYGO ROAD    1.01 MAHAN CNR. RD., RD. 297 0 7

K 210 SHADY BRIDGE ROAD MAHAN CNR. RD., RD.

K 210 SHADY BRIDGE ROAD    1.59 MAHAN CNR. RD., RD. 94 20 7

K 211 STILL ROAD PONY TRACK RD., RD.

K 211 STILL ROAD    2.90 PONY TRACK RD., RD. 161 20 7

K 212 PONY TRACK ROAD MUD MILL RD., RD. 20

K 212 PONY TRACK ROAD    1.45 MUD MILL RD., RD. 20 291 0 7

K 213 HOLLERING HILL ROAD MUD MILL RD., RD. 20

K 213 HOLLERING HILL ROAD    1.55 MUD MILL RD., RD. 20 280 0 7

K 214 COW MARSH CREEK ROAD MUD MILL RD., RD. 20

K 214 COW MARSH CREEK ROAD    1.50 MUD MILL RD., RD. 20 300 0 7

K 215 SANDY BEND ROAD SANDY BEND RD., RD.

K 215 SANDY BEND ROAD    2.08 SANDY BEND RD., RD. 205 0 7

K 215 DARLING FARM ROAD    5.71 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5 301 15 7
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K 216 BIG DITCH ROAD WESTVILLE RD., RD. 2

K 216 BIG DITCH ROAD    0.93 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 2 727 20 7

K 217 PINE TREE ROAD BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD

K 217 PINE TREE ROAD    1.19 BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD 707 0 7

K 218 TOWER ROAD BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD

K 218 TOWER ROAD    2.62 BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD 332 0 7

K 219 BRYANTS CORNER ROAD BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD

K 219 BRYANTS CORNER ROAD    1.18 BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD 851 0 7

K 220 TUXWARD ROAD BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD

K 220 TUXWARD ROAD    1.38 BRYANTS CNR. RD., RD 418 0 7

K 220 TUXWARD ROAD    1.73 DEL. 8, RD. 50 619 15 7

K 221 TAPPAHANA BRIDGE ROA DEL. 8, RD. 50

K 221 TAPPAHANA BRIDGE ROA    0.91 DEL. 8, RD. 50 184 0 7

K 222 SANDY BEND ROAD TUXWARD RD., RD. 220

K 222 SANDY BEND ROAD    1.61 TUXWARD RD., RD. 220 339 0 7

K 222 SANDY BEND ROAD    2.82 PARKERS CHAPEL RD., 394 15 7

K 222 SANDY BEND ROAD    3.28 DEL. 8, RD. 50 812 15 7

K 223 LUCKS DRIVE DARLING FARM RD., RD

K 223 LUCKS DRIVE    1.31 DARLING FARM RD., RD 417 0 7

K 224 PARKERS CHAPEL ROAD SANDY BEND RD., RD.

K 224 PARKERS CHAPEL ROAD    2.02 SANDY BEND RD., RD. 457 0 7

K 225 FOX HOLE ROAD HONEYSUCKLE RD., RD.

K 225 FOX HOLE ROAD    2.27 HONEYSUCKLE RD., RD. 336 0 7

K 226 TOBACCO ROAD FOX HOLE RD., RD. 22

K 226 TOBACCO ROAD    1.02 FOX HOLE RD., RD. 22 525 0 7

K 227 JEBB ROAD HONEYSUCKLE RD., RD.

K 227 JEBB ROAD    0.97 HONEYSUCKLE RD., RD. 113 0 7

K 227 JEBB ROAD    2.62 ALMS HOUSE RD., RD. 676 15 7

K 228 HONEYSUCKLE ROAD WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5

K 228 HONEYSUCKLE ROAD    3.01 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5 1227 0 7

K 228A WILLOW TREE CIRCLE DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 228A WILLOW TREE CIRCLE    0.29 DEL. 10, RD. 53 1734 0 7

K 229 MUMFIELD LANE MORGANS CHOICE RD.,

K 229 MUMFIELD LANE    0.20 MORGANS CHOICE RD., 816 0 7

K 230 MORGANS CHOICE ROAD WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5

K 230 MORGANS CHOICE ROAD    2.75 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5 480 0 7

K 231 THICKET ROAD ALMS HOUSE RD., RD.

K 231 THICKET ROAD    0.98 ALMS HOUSE RD., RD. 137 0 7

K 232 THICKET ROAD WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5
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K 232 THICKET ROAD    3.97 WESTVILLE RD., RD. 5 1043 0 7

K 233 PICKETT LANE DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 233 PICKETT LANE    0.47 DEL. 10, RD. 53 453 0 4

K 234 BISON ROAD U.S. 13A, RD. 4

K 234 BISON ROAD    1.16 U.S. 13A, RD. 4 1309 0 4

K 235 FARM LANE DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 235 FARM LANE    2.81 DEL. 10, RD. 53 242 0 7

K 236 OLIN DILL ROAD U.S. 13A, RD. 4

K 236 OLIN DILL ROAD    1.33 U.S. 13A, RD. 4 186 20 7

K 237 FENCEPOST LANE OLIN DILL RD., RD. 2

K 237 FENCEPOST LANE    1.07 OLIN DILL RD., RD. 2 29 0 4

K 238 HOWARD STREET FENCEPOST LANE

K 238 HOWARD STREET    0.18 FENCEPOST LANE 449 0 4

K 238 HOWARD STREET    0.36 EVENS RD., RD. 32 497 12 4

K 239 FIRETOWER ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B.

K 239 FIRETOWER ROAD    1.16 U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B. 99 0 4

K 239 PLYMOUTH ROAD    1.84 U.S. 13, S. DUPONT H 107 10 7

K 240 CHURCH STREET NORTH STREET EAST

K 240 CHURCH STREET    0.24 NORTH STREET EAST 1502 0 3

K 240 TURKEY POINT ROAD    2.28 EVENS RD 1976 14 7

K 240 MAIN STREET    2.44 HOWARD ST 1422 13 3

K 240 TURKEY POINT ROAD    4.21 S. WOODSIDE LIMITS 1934 12 7

K 240 RAILROAD AVENUE    4.45 MAIN ST., RD. 54 1568 17 3

K 240A TUXEDO LANE    0.52 DEAD END 151 13 4

K 241 PEACH BASKET ROAD TURKEY POINT RD., RD

K 241 PEACH BASKET ROAD    1.15 TURKEY POINT RD., RD 2530 0 4

K 241 PEACH BASKET ROAD    1.82 U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B. 2284 12 4

K 242 CHANDLERS ROAD SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 242 CHANDLERS ROAD    1.92 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 100 19 7

K 243 WALNUT STREET NORTH STREET

K 243 WALNUT STREET    0.25 NORTH STREET 843 0 4

K 243 WALNUT STREET    0.62 PEACH BASKET RD., RD 591 15 4

K 244 TOMAHAWK LANE FIRETOWER RD., RD. 2

K 244 TOMAHAWK LANE    1.21 FIRETOWER RD., RD. 2 319 20 7

K 245 HIGH STREET W .FELTON LIMITS

K 245 HIGH STREET    0.30 W .FELTON LIMITS 235 0 4

K 245 HIGH STREET    0.45 WALNUT ST., RD. 243 465 12 4

K 246 BERRYTOWN ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 246 BERRYTOWN ROAD    4.55 DEL. 10, RD. 53 634 0 7

K 247 INDIAN RUNNER ROAD BERRYTOWN RD., RD. 2
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K 247 INDIAN RUNNER ROAD    1.26 BERRYTOWN RD., RD. 2 653 0 7

K 248 BEAGLE CLUB ROAD C &amp; R CENTER RD.

K 248 BEAGLE CLUB ROAD    1.89 C &amp; R CENTER RD. 200 0 7

K 249 C & R CENTER ROAD FIRETOWER RD., RD. 1

K 249 C & R CENTER ROAD    1.50 FIRETOWER RD., RD. 1 108 0 7

K 250 FIVEFOOT PRONG LANE DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 250 FIVEFOOT PRONG LANE    0.82 DEL. 10, RD. 53 223 0 7

K 251 IRONMINE ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 251 IRONMINE ROAD    2.31 DEL. 10, RD. 53 622 0 7

K 252 HORSEPEN ROAD IRONMINE RD., RD. 25

K 252 HORSEPEN ROAD    1.00 IRONMINE RD., RD. 25 106 0 7

K 253 CABIN RIDGE ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 253 CABIN RIDGE ROAD    1.55 DEL. 10, RD. 53 480 0 7

K 254 MT OLIVE CEMETERY RO DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 254 MT OLIVE CEMETERY RO    1.13 DEL. 10, RD. 53 375 0 7

K 255 LORDS CORNER ROAD MARYLAND LINE

K 255 LORDS CORNER ROAD    2.40 MARYLAND LINE 177 0 7

K 255A DRAPERS MILL ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 255A DRAPERS MILL ROAD    0.29 DEL. 10, RD. 53 2883 19 7

K 256 HOLLY SPRING ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 53

K 256 HOLLY SPRING ROAD    3.09 DEL. 10, RD. 53 385 0 7

K 257 EQUITATION LANE JUMP SCHOOL HOUSE RD

K 257 EQUITATION LANE    1.16 JUMP SCHOOL HOUSE RD 115 0 7

K 258 JUMP SCHOOL HOUSE RO SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 258 JUMP SCHOOL HOUSE RO    1.93 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 226 0 7

K 259 MEREDITH ROAD JOHN HURD RD., RD. 2

K 259 MEREDITH ROAD    0.84 JOHN HURD RD., RD. 2 25 0 7

K 260 JOHN HURD ROAD SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 260 JOHN HURD ROAD    2.45 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 159 0 7

K 261 BAYBERRY LANE SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 261 BAYBERRY LANE    0.53 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 107 20 7

K 262 AMSTERDAM ROAD SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 262 AMSTERDAM ROAD    1.37 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 180 0 7

K 263 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56

K 263 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA    1.03 SANDTOWN RD., RD. 56 541 0 7

K 264 JOHN HURD ROAD SPECTRUM FARMS RD.,

K 264 JOHN HURD ROAD    0.83 SPECTRUM FARMS RD., 60 0 7
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K 265 SPIDER WEB ROAD SPECTRUM FARMS RD.,

K 265 SPIDER WEB ROAD    1.57 SPECTRUM FARMS RD., 83 0 7

K 266 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD SPECTRUM FARMS RD.,

K 266 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD    2.04 SPECTRUM FARMS RD., 167 0 7

K 267 COURTLAND DILL ROAD EDWARDSVILLE RD., RD

K 267 COURTLAND DILL ROAD    0.90 EDWARDSVILLE RD., RD 40 0 7

K 268 CEDAR GROVE CHURCH R SPECTRUM FARMS RD.,

K 268 CEDAR GROVE CHURCH R    2.62 SPECTRUM FARMS RD., 111 0 7

K 269 PLUMMER LANE CEDAR GROVE CHURCH R

K 269 PLUMMER LANE    0.59 CEDAR GROVE CHURCH R 38 0 7

K 270 TWO MILE ROAD DEL. 12, RD. 57

K 270 TWO MILE ROAD    1.94 DEL. 12, RD. 57 261 0 7

K 271 SUGAR STICK ROAD HILLS MARKET RD., RD

K 271 SUGAR STICK ROAD    4.01 HILLS MARKET RD., RD 91 0 7

K 272 WHITE MARSH BRANCH L DEL, 12, RD. 57

K 272 WHITE MARSH BRANCH L    1.77 DEL, 12, RD. 57 68 0 7

K 273 HAYFIELD ROAD DEL. 12, RD. 57

K 273 HAYFIELD ROAD    1.35 DEL. 12, RD. 57 56 0 7

K 274 PARK BROWN ROAD SUGAR STICK RD., RD.

K 274 PARK BROWN ROAD    1.75 SUGAR STICK RD., RD. 230 0 7

K 275 PARK BROWN ROAD FOX HUNTERS RD., RD.

K 275 PARK BROWN ROAD    1.97 FOX HUNTERS RD., RD. 158 0 7

K 275 PARK BROWN ROAD    5.43 FRIENDSHIP VILLAGE D 560 14 7

K 275 EAST CENTER STREET    5.69 WEST STREET 715 6 4

K 275 EAST CENTER STREET    5.80 DORMAN STREET 1740 14 4

K 275 EAST CENTER STREET    6.19 CENTER STREET 1791 14 4

K 276 TOBY COLLINS LANE SUGAR STICK RD., RD.

K 276 TOBY COLLINS LANE    0.87 SUGAR STICK RD., RD. 77 0 7

K 277 FOX HUNTERS ROAD PARK BROWN ROAD

K 277 FOX HUNTERS ROAD    1.17 PARK BROWN ROAD 414 0 7

K 277 FOX HUNTERS ROAD    3.09 HOPKINS CEMETERY RD. 343 14 7

K 278 WOLFPIT RIDGE ROAD WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD

K 278 WOLFPIT RIDGE ROAD    0.49 WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD 46 0 7

K 279 PINEPITCH ROAD PARK BROWN RD., RD.

K 279 PINEPITCH ROAD    1.96 PARK BROWN RD., RD. 79 0 7

K 279 PINEPITCH ROAD    2.82 HOPKINS CEMETERY RD. 180 6 7

K 280 BLACK SWAMP ROAD DEL. 12, RD. 57

K 280 BLACK SWAMP ROAD    2.01 DEL. 12, RD. 57 374 20 7

K 281 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA DEL. 12, RD. 57

K 281 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA    2.28 DEL. 12, RD. 57 903 0 7
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K 282 MARSHYHOPE ROAD LITTLE MASTENS CNR.

K 282 MARSHYHOPE ROAD    2.35 LITTLE MASTENS CNR. 307 0 7

K 283 SPORTSMAN ROAD DEL. 12, RD. 57

K 283 SPORTSMAN ROAD    2.35 DEL. 12, RD. 57 291 20 7

K 284 LITTLE MASTENS CORNE MARSHYHOPE RD., RD.

K 284 LITTLE MASTENS CORNE    3.68 MARSHYHOPE RD., RD. 455 20 7

K 284 LITTLE MASTENS CORNE    4.25 S. FELTON LIMITS 769 14 4

K 284 LUMBARD STREET    4.50 DEL. 12, MAIN ST. 1127 15 4

K 285 HILLS MARKET ROAD LITTLE MASTENS CNR.

K 285 HILLS MARKET ROAD    1.72 LITTLE MASTENS CNR. 386 0 7

K 286 REEVES CROSSING ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B.

K 286 REEVES CROSSING ROAD    0.75 U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B. 1004 0 7

K 287 PARADISE ALLEY ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B.

K 287 PARADISE ALLEY ROAD    1.28 U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B. 405 0 7

K 288 JARRELL ROAD LITTLE MASTENS CNR.

K 288 JARRELL ROAD    0.93 LITTLE MASTENS CNR. 126 0 7

K 289 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B.

K 289 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA    1.69 U.S. 13, RD. 5, S.B. 949 0 7

K 290 PEA HILL ROAD    1.15 HOPKINS CEMETERY ROA 235 0 7

K 291 INGRAM BRANCH ROAD WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD

K 291 INGRAM BRANCH ROAD    3.48 WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD 239 0 7

K 292 BULLOCK ROAD WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD

K 292 BULLOCK ROAD    1.72 WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD 140 0 7

K 293 RED BIRD LANE WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD

K 293 RED BIRD LANE    1.55 WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD 124 0 7

K 294 SCARBOROUGH ROAD DELAWARE TECH DR

K 294 SCARBOROUGH ROAD    0.81 DELAWARE TECH DR 13103 0 2

K 294 SCARBOROUGH ROAD    1.13 RT US 13 13618 19 2

K 294 SCARBOROUGH ROAD    1.67 DEL. 1 TOLL PLAZA 10813 20 2

K 294A CRAWFORD CARROLL AVE SHOPING CENTER AREA

K 294A CRAWFORD CARROLL AVE    0.37 SHOPING CENTER AREA 2634 0 3

K 295 PEAR TREE LANE BROWNSVILLE RD., RD.

K 295 PEAR TREE LANE    1.09 BROWNSVILLE RD., RD. 83 0 7

K 296 LAYTON CORNERS ROAD DRAPERS CNR. RD., RD

K 296 LAYTON CORNERS ROAD    2.64 DRAPERS CNR. RD., RD 118 0 7

K 297 WELCH ROAD LAYTON CNR. RD., RD.

K 297 WELCH ROAD    0.43 LAYTON CNR. RD., RD. 84 0 7

K 298 DRAPERS CORNERS ROAD BROWNSVILLE RD., RD.
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K 298 DRAPERS CORNERS ROAD    2.05 BROWNSVILLE RD., RD. 119 0 7

K 299 HEMPING ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 60

K 299 HEMPING ROAD    1.97 DEL. 14, RD. 60 123 0 7

K 300 CORNISH ROAD BROWNSVILLE RD., RD.

K 300 CORNISH ROAD    1.11 BROWNSVILLE RD., RD. 103 0 7

K 301 PARKER ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 60

K 301 PARKER ROAD    2.41 DEL. 14, RD. 60 45 0 7

K 302 SAULSBURY CREEK ROAD HOG RANGE RD., RD. 1

K 302 SAULSBURY CREEK ROAD    0.99 HOG RANGE RD., RD. 1 33 0 7

K 303 HIGH STUMP ROAD GREENVILLE RD., RD.

K 303 HIGH STUMP ROAD    2.68 GREENVILLE RD., RD. 44 20 7

K 304 ANDREWVILLE ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 60

K 304 ANDREWVILLE ROAD    2.69 DEL. 14, RD. 60 378 0 7

K 305 GREENVILLE ROAD ANDREWVILLE RD., RD.

K 305 GREENVILLE ROAD    0.73 ANDREWVILLE RD., RD. 219 20 7

K 306 LOBO ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 60

K 306 LOBO ROAD    0.46 DEL. 14, RD. 60 307 0 7

K 306 LOBO ROAD    0.74 FOX HUNTERS RD., RD. 293 17 7

K 307 GALLO ROAD ANDREWSVILLE RD., RD

K 307 GALLO ROAD    1.56 ANDREWSVILLE RD., RD 330 0 7

K 308 FISHERS BRIDGE ROAD HOG RANGE RD., RD. 1

K 308 FISHERS BRIDGE ROAD    2.75 HOG RANGE RD., RD. 1 330 0 7

K 309 GREENWOOD ROAD ANDREWSVILLE RD., RD

K 309 GREENWOOD ROAD    2.03 ANDREWSVILLE RD., RD 345 0 7

K 310 BOOTH BRANCH LANE ANDREWSVILLE RD., RD

K 310 BOOTH BRANCH LANE    1.00 ANDREWSVILLE RD., RD 242 0 7

K 311 HAMMONDTOWN ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 6

K 311 HAMMONDTOWN ROAD    3.23 U.S. 13, RD. 6 462 0 7

K 312 FLATIRON ROAD HAMMONDTOWN RD.

K 312 FLATIRON ROAD    1.44 HAMMONDTOWN RD. 159 19 7

K 312 FLATIRON ROAD    3.52 DEL. 14, RD. 60 157 15 7

K 312A TRIANGLE ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 60

K 312A TRIANGLE ROAD    0.12 DEL. 14, RD. 60 147 0 7

K 313 GINGERWOOD DRIVE HAMMONDTOWN RD

K 313 GINGERWOOD DRIVE    1.28 HAMMONDTOWN RD 73 0 7

K 314 FARMINGTON ROAD HAMMONDTOWN RD.

K 314 FARMINGTON ROAD    1.17 HAMMONDTOWN RD. 410 0 7

K 314 FARMINGTON ROAD    1.99 TOWER HILL RD., RD. 488 20 7

K 314 SR14TR FARMINGTON RO    3.19 FAIRGROUND RD., RD. 1339 18 6
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K 314 SR14TR FARMINGTON RO    3.51 COMMERCE ST 3182 13 3

K 314 WEST STREET    4.12 E. CENTER ST., RD. 2 1130 14 4

K 315 SR14TR TOWER HILL RO DUPONT HWY RT13

K 315 SR14TR TOWER HILL RO    0.36 DUPONT HWY RT13 1037 19 6

K 316 FAIRGROUND ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 6, S.B.

K 316 FAIRGROUND ROAD    0.71 U.S. 13, RD. 6, S.B. 3950 0 4

K 317 SHORTS LANDING ROAD DEL. 9, RD. 320

K 317 SHORTS LANDING ROAD    1.44 DEL. 9, RD. 320 108 0 7

K 318 DEW DROP ROAD SHORTS LANDING RD.,

K 318 DEW DROP ROAD    0.89 SHORTS LANDING RD., 43 0 7

K 319 GRAVESEND ROAD LIGHTHOUSE RD., RD.

K 319 GRAVESEND ROAD    1.25 LIGHTHOUSE RD., RD. 101 0 7

K 320 SR9 HAY POINT LANDIN NEW CASTLE CO. LINE

K 320 SR9 HAY POINT LANDIN    3.86 NEW CASTLE CO. LINE 340 19 6

K 321 LIGHTHOUSE ROAD DEAD END

K 321 LIGHTHOUSE ROAD    0.44 DEAD END 21 0 7

K 322 DELAWARE AVENUE DEL. 6, RD. 9

K 322 DELAWARE AVENUE    0.27 DEL. 6, RD. 9 408 0 7

K 322 DELAWARE AVENUE    0.54 NORTH AVE. 196 14 7

K 323 HAWKEY BRANCH ROAD DEL. 9, RD. 11

K 323 HAWKEY BRANCH ROAD    1.00 DEL. 9, RD. 11 111 0 7

K 324 SEVERSON NECK ROAD DEL. 6, RD. 9

K 324 SEVERSON NECK ROAD    1.02 DEL. 6, RD. 9 77 0 7

K 325 BIG OAK ROAD SMYRNA-LEIPSIC RD.,

K 325 BIG OAK ROAD    1.33 SMYRNA-LEIPSIC RD., 494 0 7

K 325 BIG OAK ROAD    3.53 DEL. 6, RD. 9 339 17 7

K 326 HURD ROAD DUTCH NECK RD., RD.

K 326 HURD ROAD    2.95 DUTCH NECK RD., RD. 84 0 7

K 327 BEAR SWAMP ROAD RAYMOND NECK RD., RD

K 327 BEAR SWAMP ROAD    0.26 RAYMOND NECK RD., RD 42 0 7

K 328 RAYMOND NECK ROAD BEAR SWAMP RD., RD.

K 328 RAYMOND NECK ROAD    0.65 BEAR SWAMP RD., RD. 73 0 7

K 328 RAYMOND NECK ROAD    1.67 PARSONS POINT LN., R 19 15 7

K 329 PARSON POINT LANE BOMBAY HOOK REFUGE

K 329 PARSON POINT LANE    0.56 BOMBAY HOOK REFUGE 41 0 7

K 330 WEST DENNEYS ROAD DYKE BRANCH RD., RD.

K 330 WEST DENNEYS ROAD    0.43 DYKE BRANCH RD., RD. 1713 0 4

K 330 WEST DENNEYS ROAD    0.79 END 722 8 4

K 331 DYKE BRANCH ROAD WHEEL OF FORTUNE ROA
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K 331 DYKE BRANCH ROAD    1.07 LEWIS DRIVE 550 20 4

K 331 DYKE BRANCH ROAD    2.65 WHEEL OF FORTUNE ROA 570 0 7

K 331 DYKE BRANCH ROAD    3.45 DEL. 9, RD. 15 545 11 7

K 331A PENNY LANE DYKE BRANCH RD., RD.

K 331A PENNY LANE    0.31 DYKE BRANCH RD., RD. 47 0 4

K 332 E. DENNYS ROAD DEL 42, RD. 14

K 332 E. DENNYS ROAD    3.31 DEL 42, RD. 14 421 0 7

K 333 SQUAWIGM ROAD SAVANNAH RD., RD. 86

K 333 SQUAWIGM ROAD    0.92 SAVANNAH RD., RD. 86 167 0 7

K 334 LEIPSIC ROAD DEL. 9, RD. 15

K 334 LEIPSIC ROAD    0.77 DEL. 9, RD. 15 584 0 6

K 335 SIPPLE ROAD DEAD END

K 335 SIPPLE ROAD    0.97 DEAD END 41 20 7

K 336 SILVER LEAF LANE SAVANNAH RD., RD. 86

K 336 SILVER LEAF LANE    0.73 SAVANNAH RD., RD. 86 114 0 7

K 337 PERSIMMON TREE LANE PIT STOP LANE

K 337 PERSIMMON TREE LANE    0.23 PIT STOP LANE 3478 0 7

K 337 PERSIMMON TREE LANE    1.79 BAYSIDE DR., RD 15 3306 12 7

K 337A PIT STOP LANE END

K 337A PIT STOP LANE    0.18 END 193 0 4

K 338 EDGEWATER FARM LANE DEAD END

K 338 EDGEWATER FARM LANE    0.72 DEAD END 24 0 7

K 339 MARSHTOWN ROAD GOVRMT WILDLIFE AREA

K 339 MARSHTOWN ROAD    0.95 GOVRMT WILDLIFE AREA 46 0 7

K 340 QUAKER LANE DEL.9, RD. 15

K 340 QUAKER LANE    1.65 DEL.9, RD. 15 77 0 7

K 341 LONG POINT ROAD WHITE OAK RD., RD. 6

K 341 LONG POINT ROAD    1.85 WHITE OAK RD., RD. 6 204 0 7

K 342 ACORN LANE WHITE OAK RD., RD. 6

K 342 ACORN LANE    0.60 WHITE OAK RD., RD. 6 1225 20 3

K 343 SUSSEX LANE BOWERS BEACH RD., RD

K 343 SUSSEX LANE    0.29 BOWERS BEACH RD., RD 117 0 7

K 344 FOX ROAD DEL. 8, RD. 16

K 344 FOX ROAD    0.66 DEL. 8, RD. 16 2003 0 4

K 345 SIMMS WOODS ROAD W. DENNYS RD., RD. 3

K 345 SIMMS WOODS ROAD    1.61 W. DENNYS RD., RD. 3 556 0 7

K 346 BELL STREET MAIN STREET ROUTE SR

K 346 BELL STREET    0.23 MAIN STREET ROUTE SR 112 0 7
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K 347 LAFFERTY LANE OLD LAFFERT LANE RD

K 347 LAFFERTY LANE    0.56 OLD LAFFERT LANE RD 1600 19 3

K 347 LAFFERTY LANE    1.08 HORSEPOND RD., RD. 3 1559 19 3

K 347A BULLDOG DRIVE DEAD END

K 347A BULLDOG DRIVE    0.06 DEAD END 30 0 7

K 347B OLD LAFFERTY LANE END

K 347B OLD LAFFERTY LANE    0.12 END 26 0 4

K 348 POSTLES CORNER ROAD STARLIFTER AVE

K 348 POSTLES CORNER ROAD    0.71 STARLIFTER AVE 140 0 7

K 348 HORSEPOND ROAD    1.84 LAFFERTY LANE 1402 17 6

K 348 HORSEPOND ROAD    2.26 S. LITTLE CREEK, RD. 1644 19 3

K 349 PICKERING BEACH ROAD END

K 349 PICKERING BEACH ROAD    2.20 END 213 20 7

K 350 EAST STREET    0.54 DEL. 14, CLARK ST. 797 17 4

K 351 NILE ROAD HIGHVIEW AVE., RD. 3

K 351 NILE ROAD    0.12 HIGHVIEW AVE., RD. 3 116 0 4

K 352 BERGOLD LANE DEL. 9, RD. 17

K 352 BERGOLD LANE    1.49 DEL. 9, RD. 17 86 0 7

K 353 BEECHWOOD AVENUE DEAD END

K 353 BEECHWOOD AVENUE    0.46 DEAD END 592 0 4

K 354 HIGHVIEW AVENUE DEAD END

K 354 HIGHVIEW AVENUE    0.50 DEAD END 972 0 4

K 355 SOUTH OLD MILL ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 356

K 355 SOUTH OLD MILL ROAD    0.80 DEL. 10, RD. 356 1414 0 4

K 355 NORTH OLD MILL ROAD    1.45 S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2 1282 17 4

K 356 SR10 WEST LEBANON RO S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2

K 356 SR10 WEST LEBANON RO    1.10 S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2 12025 0 2

K 356 SR10 EAST LEBANON RO    1.62 SORGHUM MILL RD., RD 12373 19 2

K 356 SR10 EAST LEBANON RO    2.83 BAY RD, RD. 7 15371 12 2

K 356A SORGHUM MILL ROAD DEL. 10, RD. 356

K 356A SORGHUM MILL ROAD    0.65 DEL. 10, RD. 356 4215 0 3

K 356B PINE CABIN ROAD USAF HOUSING AREA

K 356B PINE CABIN ROAD    0.49 USAF HOUSING AREA 3713 0 4

K 357 OLD LEBANON ROAD DEL. 1, RD. 8

K 357 OLD LEBANON ROAD    0.72 DEL. 1, RD. 8 1309 0 4

K 357 OLD LEBANON ROAD    0.82 AIR BASE ENT. 11068 12 4

K 358 ANDERSON ROAD WODDLYTOWN RD., RD.

K 358 ANDERSON ROAD    0.92 WODDLYTOWN RD., RD. 739 0 4

K 360 VOSHELLS MILL/STAR H LOCHEATH WAY, RD. 36

K 360 VOSHELLS MILL/STAR H    0.69 LOCHEATH WAY, RD. 36 2333 0 3
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K 360 VOSHELLS MILL/STAR H    1.42 WALNUT SHADE RD., RD 2882 17 3

K 361 LOCHMEATH WAY U.S. 13, RD. 24

K 361 LOCHMEATH WAY    0.61 U.S. 13, RD. 24 3389 0 3

K 361 LOCHMEATH WAY    1.60 VOSHELLS MILL STAR H 1678 17 3

K 362 LOCUST GROVE ROAD SORGHUM MILL RD., RD

K 362 LOCUST GROVE ROAD    1.26 SORGHUM MILL RD., RD 498 0 4

K 363 CYPRESS BRANCH ROAD SORGHUM MILL RD., RD

K 363 CYPRESS BRANCH ROAD    1.67 SORGHUM MILL RD., RD 1477 0 4

K 364 PONDEROSA DRIVE PLAINDEALING RD., RD

K 364 PONDEROSA DRIVE    1.94 PLAINDEALING RD., RD 1042 0 4

K 364 PONDEROSA DRIVE    2.24 BARKERS LANDING RD., 1508 15 4

K 365 PLAINDEALING ROAD PONDEROSA DR., RD. 3

K 365 PLAINDEALING ROAD    1.09 PONDEROSA DR., RD. 3 768 0 4

K 366 BANNING ROAD S. STATE ST.,NULL, R

K 366 BANNING ROAD    0.64 S. STATE ST.,NULL, R 611 0 4

K 367 BRIARBUSH ROAD BANNING RD., RD. 366

K 367 BRIARBUSH ROAD    0.63 BANNING RD., RD. 366 853 0 4

K 367 BRIARBUSH ROAD    1.53 WALNUT SHADE RD., RD 920 15 4

K 368 MILLCHOP LANE PEACHTREE RUN RD., R

K 368 MILLCHOP LANE    0.51 PEACHTREE RUN RD., R 1983 0 4

K 368 MILLCHOP LANE    2.64 BRIARBUSH RD., RD. 3 436 15 4

K 368 BRIARBUSH ROAD    2.99 WOODLYTOWN RD., RD. 1769 14 4

K 369 AUTUMN MOON LANE WALNUT SHADE RD., RD

K 369 AUTUMN MOON LANE    1.71 WALNUT SHADE RD., RD 1068 0 4

K 370 BARNEY JENKINS ROAD WALNUT SHADE RD., RD

K 370 BARNEY JENKINS ROAD    1.41 WALNUT SHADE RD., RD 351 0 4

K 371 BARRETTS CHAPEL ROAD MCGINNIS POND ROAD

K 371 PLYMOUTH ROAD    0.48 CANTERBURY RD. 1403 20 3

K 371 BARRETTS CHAPEL ROAD    2.01 FOX CHASE RD 1403 20 3

K 371 BARRETTS CHAPEL ROAD    2.90 MCGINNIS POND ROAD 1403 0 3

K 371 BARRETTS CHAPEL ROAD    5.37 DEL 1, BAY RD., RD. 1386 0 6

K 372 SKEETER NECK ROAD BOWERS BEACH ROAD

K 372 SKEETER NECK ROAD    2.50 BOWERS BEACH ROAD 144 0 7

K 372 SKEETER NECK ROAD    3.04 BAY RD.,  RD. 7 270 12 4

K 373 MULBERRIE POINT ROAD BAY RD., RD. 7

K 373 MULBERRIE POINT ROAD    1.30 BAY RD., RD. 7 943 0 7

K 374 OLD BOWERS ROAD OLD BOWERS RD., RD.

K 374 OLD BOWERS ROAD    0.34 OLD BOWERS RD., RD. 17 0 7

K 375 OLD BOWERS ROAD OLD BOWERS RD., RD.

K 375 OLD BOWERS ROAD    0.32 OLD BOWERS RD., RD. 28 0 7
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K 376 BUFFALO ROAD S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2

K 376 BUFFALO ROAD    1.74 S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2 242 0 7

K 377 SOPHERS ROW S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2

K 377 SOPHERS ROW    1.31 S. STATE ST.,  RD. 2 575 0 4

K 378 MCGINNIS POND ROAD MCGINNIS POND RD., R

K 378 MCGINNIS POND ROAD    1.26 MCGINNIS POND RD., R 1513 0 4

K 378 LEXINGTON MILL ROAD    2.18 IRISH HILL RD., RD. 991 14 4

K 378A CEDARFIELD ROAD END STATE MAINT

K 378A CEDARFIELD ROAD    0.49 END STATE MAINT 202 0 4

K 379 MCGINNIS POND ROAD IRISH HILL RD., RD.

K 379 MCGINNIS POND ROAD    0.93 IRISH HILL RD., RD. 1015 0 4

K 380 ANDREWS LAKE ROAD LEXINGTON MILL RD.,

K 380 ANDREWS LAKE ROAD    1.72 LEXINGTON MILL RD., 941 0 7

K 380 ANDREWS LAKE ROAD    3.67 CANTERBURY RD., RD. 1615 15 4

K 380 ANDREWS LAKE ROAD    4.34 ANDREWS LAKE RD., RD 1770 15 3

K 381 FOX CHASE ROAD IRISH HILL RD., RD.

K 381 FOX CHASE ROAD    1.64 IRISH HILL RD., RD. 787 0 4

K 382 INDIAN POINT ROAD ANDREWS LAKE RD., RD

K 382 INDIAN POINT ROAD    1.03 ANDREWS LAKE RD., RD 666 0 7

K 383 ROBBINS ROAD ANDREWS LAKE RD., RD

K 383 ROBBINS ROAD    0.88 ANDREWS LAKE RD., RD 622 0 7

K 384 DEEP GRASS LANE DEL. 14, RD. 36

K 384 DEEP GRASS LANE    4.60 DEL. 14, RD. 36 1358 0 7

K 384 KILLENS POND ROAD    7.20 CARPENTER BRIDGE RD. 929 14 7

K 384 KILLENS POND ROAD    8.90 SCRAP TAVERN RD., RD 1681 15 7

K 384 KILLENS POND ROAD   10.90 U.S. 13, RD. 5 1086 19 7

K 384A TEATOWN ROAD SUSSEX COUNTY LINE

K 384A TEATOWN ROAD    0.11 SUSSEX COUNTY LINE 287 0 7

K 385 CHIMNEY HILL ROAD ANDREWS LAKE RD., RD

K 385 CHIMNEY HILL ROAD    2.80 ANDREWS LAKE RD., RD 625 0 4

K 385 ANDREWS LAKE ROAD    3.23 U.S. 13, RD. 5 1107 17 4

K 386 SCRAP TAVERN ROAD DEL. 15, RD. 33

K 386 SCRAP TAVERN ROAD    1.66 DEL. 15, RD. 33 673 0 7

K 387 ROESVILLE ROAD CARPENTER BRIDGE RD.

K 387 ROESVILLE ROAD    2.06 CARPENTER BRIDGE RD. 276 0 7

K 388 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD BLUEJAY ROAD

K 388 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD    0.85 CHURCH HILL ROAD 5215 20 2

K 388 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD    2.36 BLUEJAY ROAD 5230 20 5

K 388 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD    4.50 CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA 5231 20 5

K 388 SR15 CANTERBURY ROAD    6.94 DEL. 12, RD. 34, END 3327 13 5

K 389 MARKET STREET ST AGNES ST
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K 389 MARKET STREET    0.56 ST AGNES ST 398 0 4

K 389 MARKET STREET    0.73 DEL. 12, FRONT ST. 415 0 4

K 389 MARKET STREET    1.04 FREDERICA RD., RD. 1 983 0 4

K 390 FORK LANDING ROAD TUB MILL POND RD., R

K 390 FORK LANDING ROAD    2.61 TUB MILL POND RD., R 197 0 7

K 391 ROTHERMEL ROAD RD. 390

K 391 ROTHERMEL ROAD    1.16 RD. 390 97 0 7

K 392 BLUEJAY ROAD TUB MILL POND RD., R

K 392 BLUEJAY ROAD    1.75 TUB MILL POND RD., R 398 0 7

K 393 HOLLEGER ROAD BLUE JAY LN., RD. 39

K 393 HOLLEGER ROAD    0.68 BLUE JAY LN., RD. 39 375 0 7

K 394 MCCAULEY POND ROAD DEL. 15, RD. 388

K 394 MCCAULEY POND ROAD    0.95 DEL. 15, RD. 388 310 0 7

K 395 DEER VALLEY ROAD DEL. 15, RD. 388

K 395 DEER VALLEY ROAD    2.97 DEL. 15, RD. 388 227 0 7

K 396 BLOOMFIELD DRIVE DEL. 14, RD. 36

K 396 BLOOMFIELD DRIVE    2.05 DEL. 14, RD. 36 380 0 7

K 397 CLOVERFIELD LANE SANDBOX RD., RD. 398

K 397 CLOVERFIELD LANE    0.98 SANDBOX RD., RD. 398 455 0 7

K 398 SANDBOX ROAD KILLENS POND RD., RD

K 398 SANDBOX ROAD    3.60 KILLENS POND RD., RD 246 0 7

K 399 WARD BRANCH LANE DEL. 15, RD. 388

K 399 WARD BRANCH LANE    0.84 DEL. 15, RD. 388 158 0 7

K 400 CRICKETT HOLLOW LANE BOWAN RD., RD. 401

K 400 CRICKETT HOLLOW LANE    0.96 BOWAN RD., RD. 401 202 0 7

K 401 BOWMAN ROAD CHURCH HILL RD., RD.

K 401 BOWMAN ROAD    1.12 CHURCH HILL RD., RD. 597 0 7

K 401 BOWMAN ROAD    2.98 TUB MILL POND RD., R 659 15 7

K 402 OLD CEMETERY ROAD DEL 1, BAY RD., RD.

K 402 OLD CEMETERY ROAD    1.13 DEL 1, BAY RD., RD. 107 0 7

K 403 CICADA LANE DEL 1, BAY RD., RD.

K 403 CICADA LANE    0.85 DEL 1, BAY RD., RD. 714 0 4

K 403A ROAD 403-A DEL 1, BAY RD., RD.

K 403A ROAD 403-A    0.07 DEL 1, BAY RD., RD. 751 0 4

K 404 CHURCH HILL ROAD TUB MILL POND RD., R

K 404 CHURCH HILL ROAD    2.46 TUB MILL POND RD., R 659 0 7

K 405 RAUGHLEY HILL ROAD HOPKINS CEMETERY RD.

K 405 RAUGHLEY HILL ROAD    1.57 HOPKINS CEMETERY RD. 309 0 7
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K 406 WARNER ROAD ELEVENTH STREET

K 406 WARNER ROAD    0.96 ELEVENTH STREET 569 0 4

K 408 NORTHEAST TENTH STRE NEW WHARF RD., RD. 4

K 408 NORTHEAST TENTH STRE    0.59 NEW WHARF RD., RD. 4 365 0 4

K 408A CARPENTERS PIT ROAD END

K 408A CARPENTERS PIT ROAD    0.61 END 443 0 4

K 409 SR14 N E Front Stree DEL 1, RD 8A

K 409 SR14 N E Front Stree    0.47 DEL 1, RD 8A 2270 0 3

K 409 N E Front Street    0.76 RT1 N. RAMP 1722 0 3

K 409 N E Front Street    1.02 NORTHEAST TENTH STRE 152 20 4

K 409 NEW WHARF ROAD    3.02 TUB MILL POND ROAD 157 15 7

K 409A SILICATO PARKWAY    0.27 ROAD BEGINS -SOUTH S 795 20 4

K 409A SOUTH SILICATO PARKW    0.57 .03 MILES SOUTH FROM 795 20 4

K 410 HERING ROAD BIG STONE BEACH RD.,

K 410 HERING ROAD    0.57 BIG STONE BEACH RD., 62 0 7

K 411 GREENHOUSE ROAD STRATHAM LN., RD. 12

K 411 GREENHOUSE ROAD    0.54 STRATHAM LN., RD. 12 14 19 7

K 412 CAINS LANDING ROAD STRATHAM LN., RD. 12

K 412 CAINS LANDING ROAD    0.57 STRATHAM LN., RD. 12 6 0 7

K 413 MALONEYS LANDING END

K 413 MALONEYS LANDING    0.14 END 10 0 7

K 415 NORTH BAY DRIVE DEAD END

K 415 NORTH BAY DRIVE    0.84 DEAD END 390 0 7

K 417 WEBBS CUT OFF DEAD END

K 417 WEBBS CUT OFF    0.10 DEAD END 225 0 7

K 418 BROCKAMBRIDGE ROAD SOUTH BOWERS RD., RD

K 418 BROCKAMBRIDGE ROAD    1.43 SOUTH BOWERS RD., RD 54 20 7

K 419 MOSLEY ROAD SOUTH BOWERS RD., RD

K 419 MOSLEY ROAD    1.95 SOUTH BOWERS RD., RD 135 0 7

K 420 GOBBLER LANE THOMPSONVILLE RD., R

K 420 GOBBLER LANE    0.78 THOMPSONVILLE RD., R 227 20 7

K 421 LOG CABIN ROAD THOMPSONVILLE RD., R

K 421 LOG CABIN ROAD    1.51 THOMPSONVILLE RD., R 104 19 7

K 422 PRITCHETT ROAD MILFORD NECK RD., RD

K 422 PRITCHETT ROAD    1.42 MILFORD NECK RD., RD 533 0 7

K 423 JENKINS POND ROAD THOMPSONVILLE RD., R

K 423 JENKINS POND ROAD    0.79 THOMPSONVILLE RD., R 336 19 4

K 423 REYNOLDS ROAD    2.30 PRITCHETT RD., RD. 4 273 19 7

K 423 REYNOLDS ROAD    3.36 MILFORD NECK RD., RD 85 19 7
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K 423B OLD JENKINS ROAD JENKINS POND RD., RD

K 423B OLD JENKINS ROAD    0.13 JENKINS POND RD., RD 519 0 4

K 424 SPRING HILL DRIVE REYNOLDS RD., RD. 42

K 424 SPRING HILL DRIVE    0.30 REYNOLDS RD., RD. 42 339 0 4

K 425 PARIS KIRBY ROAD THOMPSONVILLE RD., R

K 425 PARIS KIRBY ROAD    0.87 THOMPSONVILLE RD., R 422 0 7

K 425 PARIS KIRBY ROAD    1.24 BIG STONE BEACH RD., 378 9 7

K 426 PARADISE ALLEY ROAD CARPENTER BRIDGE RD.

K 426 PARADISE ALLEY ROAD    3.34 CARPENTER BRIDGE RD. 383 0 7

K 427 CAMPGROUND ROAD PARADISE ALLEY RD.,

K 427 CAMPGROUND ROAD    1.07 PARADISE ALLEY RD., 142 0 7

K 428 WINKLER ROAD CARPENTER BRIDGE RD.

K 428 WINKLER ROAD    1.10 CARPENTER BRIDGE RD. 246 0 7

K 429 HUNTING QUARTER ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 36

K 429 HUNTING QUARTER ROAD    4.61 DEL. 14, RD. 36 645 0 7

K 429 OLD AIRPORT ROAD    5.03 JACKSON DITCH ROAD 425 20 4

K 429 JACKSON DITCH ROAD    6.79 CARPENTER BRIDGE ROA 425 8 4

K 430 JACKSON DITCH ROAD OLD AIRPORT RD., RD.

K 430 JACKSON DITCH ROAD    1.30 OLD AIRPORT RD., RD. 1469 0 7

K 431 DOCTOR SMITH ROAD BUTLER RD., RD. 429

K 431 DOCTOR SMITH ROAD    0.59 BUTLER RD., RD. 429 452 0 4

K 432 MESSICKS ROAD BUTLER RD., RD. 429

K 432 MESSICKS ROAD    1.17 BUTLER RD., RD. 429 766 0 4

K 433 CORN CRIB ROAD U.S. 13, RD. 6

K 433 CORN CRIB ROAD    1.31 U.S. 13, RD. 6 471 0 7

K 434 GUN & ROD CLUB ROAD HUNTING QUARTER RD.,

K 434 GUN & ROD CLUB ROAD    3.37 HUNTING QUARTER RD., 278 19 7

K 434 GUN & ROD CLUB ROAD    5.10 DEEP GRASS LN., RD. 856 12 7

K 435 COLLINS FARM ROAD GUN ROB CLUB RD.,

K 435 COLLINS FARM ROAD    0.23 GUN ROB CLUB RD., 325 0 7

K 436 THISTLEWOOD ROAD DEEP GRASS LN., RD.

K 436 THISTLEWOOD ROAD    1.37 DEEP GRASS LN., RD. 177 19 7

K 437 MESIBOV ROAD HUNTING QUARTER RD.,

K 437 MESIBOV ROAD    2.70 HUNTING QUARTER RD., 227 20 7

K 438 HOGTOWN ROAD WILLAIMSVILLE RD., R

K 438 HOGTOWN ROAD    1.52 WILLAIMSVILLE RD., R 320 20 7

K 439 BEEBE ROAD MESSOBOV RD., RD. 43

K 439 BEEBE ROAD    1.50 MESSOBOV RD., RD. 43 308 20 7

K 440 WOODYARD ROAD COON DEN RD., RD. 11
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K 440 WOODYARD ROAD    1.16 COON DEN RD., RD. 11 270 20 7

K 441 MARSH BRANCH ROAD WOODYARD RD., RD. 44

K 441 MARSH BRANCH ROAD    0.71 WOODYARD RD., RD. 44 243 20 7

K 442 ABBOTTS POND ROAD SUSSEX COUNTY LINE

K 442 ABBOTTS POND ROAD    1.08 SUSSEX COUNTY LINE 932 19 7

K 443 WILLIAMSVILLE ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 36

K 443 WILLIAMSVILLE ROAD    3.85 DEL. 14, RD. 36 1782 0 7

K 444 BLAIRS POND ROAD SCHOOL ST., RD. 445

K 444 BLAIRS POND ROAD    1.02 SCHOOL ST., RD. 445 307 20 7

K 444 BLAIRS POND ROAD    1.89 DEL. 14, RD. 36 324 11 7

K 445 SCHOOL STREET BROAD ST

K 445 SCHOOL STREET    0.54 BROAD ST 328 19 4

K 445 SCHOOL STREET    0.97 E. HOUSTON LIMITS 516 12 4

K 445 SCHOOL STREET    1.22 BLAIRS POND RD., RD. 423 19 4

K 445 SCHOOL STREET    2.20 HOLLY HILL RD., RD. 342 19 7

K 446 FRONT STREET W. HOUSTON LIMITS

K 446 FRONT STREET    0.21 W. HOUSTON LIMITS 663 0 7

K 446 FRONT STREET    1.24 BLAIRS POND RD. 297 19 4

K 446 FRONT STREET    2.25 HOLLY HILL RD., RD. 271 19 4

K 447 HOLLY HILL ROAD DEL. 14, RD. 36

K 447 HOLLY HILL ROAD    1.89 DEL. 14, RD. 36 1094 0 7

K 448 BIG WOODS ROAD BIG OAK RD., RD. 325

K 448 BIG WOODS ROAD    1.52 BIG OAK RD., RD. 325 239 20 7

K 449 MURFFS ROAD SUGAR STICK RD., RD.

K 449 MURFFS ROAD    0.61 SUGAR STICK RD., RD. 126 0 7

K 450 SCHLABACH ROAD COON DEN RD., RD. 11

K 450 SCHLABACH ROAD    0.70 COON DEN RD., RD. 11 264 20 7

K 451 GRIFFITHS DRIVE WILLIAMSVILLE RD., R

K 451 GRIFFITHS DRIVE    0.02 WILLIAMSVILLE RD., R 1472 0 4

K 452 WHITES LANE DEL. 12, RD. 57

K 452 WHITES LANE    0.07 DEL. 12, RD. 57 712 0 6

K 453 SR15 WEST DUCK CREEK    0.41 W. DUCK CREEK RD., R 887 19 3

K 454 SR300 WEST GLENWOOD SUMMER DRIVE

K 454 SR300 WEST GLENWOOD    0.23 SUMMER DRIVE 9754 19 2

K 454 SR300 WEST GLENWOOD    0.86 MAIN ST., RD. 65 11810 14 2

K 454 SR300 EAST GLENWOOD    1.10 U.S. 13, RD. 1 12355 19 2

K 455 FOX HUNTERS ROAD BROWNSVILLE RD., RD.

K 455 FOX HUNTERS ROAD    2.17 BROWNSVILLE RD., RD. 237 0 7

K 455 FOX HUNTERS ROAD    2.94 WHITLEYSBURG RD., RD 528 12 7

K 456 NORTH SHORE DRIVE EAST LANE
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K 456 NORTH SHORE DRIVE    0.09 EAST LANE 644 0 4

K 456 NORTH SHORE DRIVE    0.55 WILLIAMSVILLE RD., R 293 17 4

K 457 LIBERTY STREET DUKE OF YOUR ST., RD

K 457 LIBERTY STREET    0.06 DUKE OF YOUR ST., RD 121 0 4

K 458 BROAD STREET MAIN ST. RD. 61

K 458 BROAD STREET    0.08 MAIN ST. RD. 61 131 0 7

K 459 C-STREET D STREET., RD 46

K 459 C-STREET    0.04 D STREET., RD 46 1065 0 6
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